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2019-20 School Year CCOE

Colusa County Office of Education

345 5th Street, Colusa 95932
p 530.458.0350 f 530.458.8054
www.ccoe.net

Trustees
Meetings are usually held the 2nd Wednesday of the month, please call to
verify date, time, and location.

Bowen Burnham, Lynn
Trustee Area 4, Term Expiration - 2020

Conrado, Ed
Trustee Area 5, & Board Vice Pres., Term Expiration - 2022 econrado@ccoe.net

Iburnham@ccoe.net

McMullan, Jason

Trustee Area 3, Term Expiration - 2022 jmcmullan@ccoe.net

Miller, Brenda

Trustee Area 1, & Board President, Term Expiration - 2020 bmiller@ccoe.net

Morrell, Barry
Trustee Area 2, Term Expiration - 2020

Administrative Services

345 5th Street, Suite A, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.0350 f 530.458.8054

bmorrell@ccoe.net

Administration

West, Michael P. 10365
County Superintendent mwest@ccoe.net
Heinz, Aaron 10357
Associate Superintendent aheinz@ccoe.net
Maxwell, Tina 10354

Executive Administrative Assistant
Business Services
Administration

Parker, Sheryl
Director - Business Services

Office Personnel

tmaxwell@ccoe.net

10362
saparker@ccoe.net

Chavez, Diana 10345
Receptionist dchavez@ccoe.net
Frazier, Crystal 10358
Accounting Specialist Il - Payroll cfrazier@ccoe.net
Guizar, Angelina 10346
Accounting Specialist Il - Accounting aguizar@ccoe.net
Knight, Lisa 10352
Accounting Specialist Il - Lead Payroll/Retirement lknight@ccoe.net
Moriconi, Karen 10353

Accounting Specialist Il - AP/Purchasing

kmoriconi@ccoe.net
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Human Resources
Administration

Morrow, Serena 10351
Director - Human Resources smorrow@ccoe.net
Office Personnel
Ramirez, Brenda 10372
Human Resources Specialist Il bramirez@ccoe.net
Segura, Elizabeth 10359
Human Resources/Accounting Specialist | esegura@ccoe.net
Webb, Rachel 10367
Human Resources Specialist Il rwebb@ccoe.net
Children's Services
Main Office

345 5th Street, Suite B, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.0350 f530.458.0310
Hours 8:30 am to 4:30 pm

Administration

Markss, Vicki 10313
Director - Children's Services vmarkss@ccoe.net
Rivera, Julie 10312
Administrative Program Specialist jrivera@ccoe.net
Gomez, Dolores 10315
Support Services Division Director dgomez@ccoe.net
Miller, Donyale 10318
Early Education Services Division Director dmiller@ccoe.net
Talamantes, Rosa 10322
Program Accounting Specialist rtalamantes@ccoe.net
Villasenor, Aima 10343
Area Manager - Classified avillasenor@ccoe.net
Office Personnel
Ayala, Maria 10309
Resource & Referral Coordinator mayala@ccoe.net
Kelleher, Cynthia 10311
Account Clerk ckelleher@ccoe.net
Parra, Lucina 10300
Data Support Clerk Iparra@ccoe.net
Ramirez Perez, Jennifer 10340
Program Services Assistant Ill jperez@ccoe.net
Reyes, Olivia 10339
Resource & Referral Counselor oreyes@ccoe.net
Solis, Claudia 10302
Program Services Assistant csolis@ccoe.net
Support Services Personnel
Dering, Licia 10316
Special Needs Coordinator Idering@ccoe.net
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Gil, Sonia 10379
Home Based Educator sgil@ccoe.net
Ibarra, Maria 10335
Home Based Educator mibarra@ccoe.net
Kennedy, Kayla 10306
Local Child Care Planning Coordinator kkennedy@ccoe.net
Navarro, Lydia 10320
Family Engagement Coordinator Inavarro@ccoe.net
Roque, Irma 10330

Health Specialist

iroque@ccoe.net

Arbuckle Children's Center
940 Wildwood Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912
p 530.476.2115 f530.476.3995
Infant, Toddler, Preschool - Hours 7:30 am to 4:00 pm

Administration

Godinez, Cesilee
Area Manager - Certificated

Associate Teachers

Gomez, Emily
Associate Teacher

Orozco, Joanna
Associate Teacher

Instructional Personnel

Arenas Muniz, Esmeralda
Assistant Teacher

Bernal, Claudia
Assistant Teacher

Garcia, De Venna
Assistant Teacher

Jauregui Rivera, Yareli
Assistant Teacher

Sanchez, Maria
Assistant Teacher

Velazquez de Paez, Veronica
Assistant Teacher

Office Personnel

Amaro, Patty
Program Services Assistant Il

Teachers

Hernandez, Omayra
Teacher

Keen, Victoria
Teacher

Stephens, Wanda
Teacher

5

cgodinez@ccoe.net

emilygomez@ccoe.net

jorozco@ccoe.net

emuniz@ccoe.net

cbernal@ccoe.net

degarcia@ccoe.net

yjrivera@ccoe.net

msanchez@ccoe.net

vpaez@ccoe.net

1
pamaro@ccoe.net

4
ohernandez@ccoe.net

2
vkeen@ccoe.net

3
wstephens@ccoe.net
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Arbuckle Head Start
620 Gail Avenue, Arbuckle, CA 95912
p 530.476.2866 f530.476.3995
Hours 8:00 am to 11:30 am

Administration

Godinez, Cesilee
Area Manager - Certificated cgodinez@ccoe.net

Instructional Personnel
Tijerina, Griselda

Assistant Teacher gtijerina@ccoe.net
Teachers
Ruiz, Itsageri
Teacher iruiz@ccoe.net

Arbuckle State Preschool
620 Gail Avenue, Arbuckle, CA 95912
p 530.476.2866 f530.476.3995
Hours 12:30 pm to 3:30 pm

Administration

Godinez, Cesilee
Area Manager - Certificated cgodinez@ccoe.net

Instructional Personnel

Berry, Jacquelynn

Assistant Teacher jberry@ccoe.net
Corona, Arminda

Assistant Teacher acorona@ccoe.net
Hernandez, Kayla

Special Education Paraeducator khernandez@ccoe.net

Teachers

Ambriz, Erica

Teacher eambriz@ccoe.net

Colusa Children's Center
705 6th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.2823 f530.458.2059
Infant, Toddler, Preschool - Hours 7:30 am to 4:00 pm
Administration

Koskondy, Sarah 2
Area Manager - Certificated skoskondy@ccoe.net

Associate Teachers

Mendez de Hernandez, Maria
Associate Teacher mmbhernandez@ccoe.net

Miller, Heather
Associate Teacher hmiller@ccoe.net
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CCOE

Instructional Personnel

Cook, Maria
Assistant Teacher

Hetherington, Jessica
Assistant Teacher

Montejano, Rocio
Assistant Teacher

Ocampo Rios, Luz
Assistant Teacher

Pimentel, Viridiana
Assistant Teacher

Reyes, Elizabeth
Assistant Teacher

Office Personnel

Garcia, Rocio
Program Services Assistant Il

Other Support Staff

Estrada, Rosa
Cook

Teachers

Lopez, Nancy
Teacher

Rivas Novoa, Daisy
Teacher

Troche, Jennifer
Teacher

Colusa Head Start
728 5th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.0340 f 530.458.2059
Hours 8:00 am to 11:30 am

Administration

Koskondy, Sarah
Area Manager - Certificated

Instructional Personnel

Cortez, Ana
Associate Teacher

Evans, Janie
Assistant Teacher

Teachers

Arce, Tammy
Teacher

mcook@ccoe.net

jhetherington@ccoe.net

rmontejano@ccoe.net

Iios@ccoe.net

vpimentel@ccoe.net

ereyes@ccoe.net

rgarcia@ccoe.net

restrada@ccoe.net

5
nlopez@ccoe.net

4
dnovoa@ccoe.net

3
jtroche@ccoe.net

2
skoskondy@ccoe.net

acortez@ccoe.net

janieevans@ccoe.net

tarce@ccoe.net
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Colusa Preschool Learning Center A
723 6th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.4458 f 530.458.2059
Hours 8:00 am to 11:30 am

Administration

Koskondy, Sarah
Area Manager - Certificated skoskondy@ccoe.net

Instructional Personnel
Alvarez, Martha

Special Education Paraeducator malvarez@ccoe.net
Melesio, Carla

Assistant Teacher/Substitute Teacher cmelesio@ccoe.net
Mendoza, Maria

Assistant Teacher/Substitute Teacher mmendoza@ccoe.net
Swift, Angelique

Special Education Paraeducator aswift@ccoe.net

Teachers

Sharma, Parveen

Teacher psharma@ccoe.net

Colusa Preschool Learning Center B
723 6th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.4458 f530.458.2059
Hours 7:30 am to 5:00 pm
Administration

Koskondy, Sarah
Area Manager - Certificated skoskondy@ccoe.net

Associate Teachers

Valdez Ramirez, Brenda
Associate Teacher bvaldez@ccoe.net

Instructional Personnel

Bobbie, Ray
Assistant Teacher bray@ccoe.net

Munoz, Nancy
Assistant Teacher nmunoz@ccoe.net

Teachers

Padilla, Angela
Teacher apadila@ccoe.net
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Williams Children's Center
501 Theater Drive, Wiliams, CA 95987
p 530.473.2246 f530.473.3201
Infant, Toddler, Preschool-Times change seasonally, please call to verify

Administration

Godinez, Cesilee
Area Manager - Certificated

Associate Teachers

Islas Mendoza, Veronica
Associate Teacher

Tapia, Juana
Associate Teacher

Instructional Personnel

Anderson Cedillo Aguilar, Shannon
Assistant Teacher

Hernandez, Carmen
Assistant Teacher

Maldonado, Gabriela
Assistant Teacher

Mejia, Angelica
Assistant Teacher

Navarro, Juanita
Assistant Teacher/Substitute Teacher

Ozbun, Candace
Assistant Teacher

Rivera, Yesenia
Assistant Teacher

Robles, Nora
Assistant Teacher

Rocha, Esther
Assistant Teacher

Ruiz, Maria
Assistant Teacher/Substitute Teacher

Sandoval, Erendida
Assistant Teacher

Office Personnel

Medina-Alcaraz, lvonne
Program Services Assistant Il

Valenzuela, Patty
Program Services Assistant Il

Teachers

Estrada, Patricia
Teacher

Garza, Ana
Teacher

3
cgodinez@ccoe.net

veronicamendoza@ccoe.net

jtapia@ccoe.net

sanderson@ccoe.net

chernandez@ccoe.net

gmaldonado@ccoe.net

amejia@ccoe.net

jnavarro@ccoe.net

cozbun@ccoe.net

yrivera@ccoe.net

nrobles@ccoe.net

erocha@ccoe.net

mruiz@ccoe.net

esandoval@ccoe.net

1
imedina@ccoe.net

2
pvalenzuela@ccoe.net

7
pestrada@ccoe.net

4
agarza@ccoe.net
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Ozbun, Elizabeth 5
Teacher eozbun@ccoe.net
Rivera, Marisela 6
Teacher maviselarivera@ccoe.net

Williams Preschool Learning Center A AM
1404 E Street, Wiliams, CA 95987
p 530.473.2885, ext. 11116 f530.473.3201
Hours 8:00 am to 11:30 am

Administration

Koskondy, Sarah
Area Manager - Certificated AM skoskondy@ccoe.net

Instructional Personnel
Buckland, Angie

Special Education Paraeducator AM abuckland@ccoe.net
Dye, Hilary

Assistant Teacher AM hdye@ccoe.net
Iniguez, Maria

Assistant Teacher AM miniguez@ccoe.net

Teachers

Garcia, Martha

Teacher AM mgarcia@ccoe.net

Williams Preschool Learning Center A PM
1404 E Street, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.2885, ext. 11116 f530.473.3201
Hours 12:30 pm to 3:30 pm
Instructional Personnel

Ibarra, Beatriz

Assistant Teacher PM bibarra@ccoe.net
Ramirez, Yesenia
Assistant Teacher PM yramirez@ccoe.net
Teachers
Carmona, Kristen
Teacher PM kcarmona@ccoe.net

Williams Preschool Learning Center B
1404 E Street, Wiliams, CA 95987
p 530.473.2885, ext. 11116 f530.473.3201

Administration

Koskondy, Sarah
Area Manager - Certificated skoskondy@ccoe.net

Instructional Personnel

Sierra De Carabeo, Maria
Assistant Teacher mcarabeo@ccoe.net
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CCOE

Teachers

Herrera Esparza, Blanca
Teacher

besparza@ccoe.net

Educational Services

499 Margurite Street, Suite B, Wiliams, CA 95987
p 530.473.1350 f530.473.1343

Administration

Arvizu de Espinoza, Maria
Assistant Superintendent

Niesen, Lorilee
Director - Educational Services

Ramos, Jesus
Administrative Assistant

Tinoco, Claudia
Program Support Technician

Vacant
Principal/Teacher

Vacant
Short Term Office Assistant Il

Support Services Personne

King, Santana
TUPE Coordinator

Lopez, Alejandra
Homeless/Foster Youth Services Coordinator

Rangel, Toni
Primary Intervention Assistant - Child Aide

Richards, John "Craig"
Farm to School Project Coordinator

Vacant
Primary Intervention Assistant - Child Aide

Teachers

Duenas, Francisca "Ines"
School Based Mental Health Professional

McBurney, Loraine
Inmate Education & High School Equivalency

Monroe, James "Nic"
Adult Education - HiSet/Workability

Montenegro, Maxar
Adult Education - ESL/Citizenship

Wright, Jill
CTE - Office Education

10310
maespinoza@ccoe.net

10834
Iniesen@ccoe.net

10307
jramos@ccoe.net

10304
ctinoco@ccoe.net

10374

10304

10305
santanaking@ccoe.net

10327
alejandralopez@ccoe.net

12162
trangel@ccoe.net

crichards@ccoe.net
473.2885

300.2525
Imcburney@ccoe.net

10374
nmonroe@ccoe.net

10375
mmontenegro@ccoe.net

10331
jwright@ccoe.net
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I ————————
Facilities
501 Theater Drive, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.1343
Administration

Robinett, Jared 434.8259

Facilities Supervisor jrobinett@ccoe.net
Help Desk

Maintenance Help Via Email

Ticket Creation help@ccoe.on.spiceworks.com
MOT Personnel

Hall, Sherry 10835
Custodian shall@ccoe.net

Maldonado, Olivia 10835
Custodian omaldonado@ccoe.net

Martinez, Maira 10835
Custodian mairamartinez@ccoe.net

Rivera, Raul 434.8260
Custodian/Maintenance rrivera@ccoe.net

Silvas, Victor 632.5806
Custodian/Maintenance vsilvas@ccoe.net

Sumner, Heather 10835
Custodian hsumner@ccoe.net

Swift, Emilio 812.5506
Custodian/Maintenance eswift@ccoe.net

First 5 Colusa

217 9th Street, Suite B, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.5555 f 530.458.5355

Commission

Davies, Bonnie
Commission Chair, Term Expiration - 2021

Corona, J. Merced
Commission Member, Term Expiration - 2020

Gomez, Dolores
Commission Member, Term Expiration - 2020

Nall, Kimberly
Commission Member, Term Expiration - 2020

Steidlmayer, Erin
Commission Member, Term Expiration - 2020

Administration

Harlow, Ginger 458.5555
Executive Director gharlow@ccoe.net
Maldonado, Nallely V. 458.5555
Administrative Program Coordinator nmaldonado@ccoe.net



Food Service Supervisor

Cafeteria Personnel

Madrigal, Maria "Lupe"
Cook

Contreras, Ramona
Food Service Assistant

Esparza de Jacobo, Eva
Food Service Assistant

Martinez, Elvira
Food Service Assistant

Mendoza, Olga
Food Service Assistant

Ortiz, Mary
Food Service Assistant

Sharma, Sandhya
Food Service Assistant

Colusa Children's Center

Estrada, Rosa
Cook

2019-20 School Year CCOE
Program Personnel
Huson, Betty 473.5400
Program Coordinator bhuson@ccoe.net
Owens, Kim 476.0822
Program Coordinator kowens@ccoe.net
Moreno Guzman, Yesenia 473.5400
Program Assistant ymoreno@ccoe.net
Vacant 476.0822
Program Assistant
Food Services
The Village Kitchen
499 Margurite Street, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.1350
Administration
Plachek-Fulcher, Anglea 10333

afulcher@ccoe.net

mmadrigal@ccoe.net

rcontreras@ccoe.net

eedjacobo@ccoe.net

egmartinez@ccoe.net

omendoza@ccoe.net

mortiz@ccoe.net

ssharma@ccoe.net

458.2823
restrada@ccoe.net

Innovative Approaches to Literacy
499 Margurite Street, Williams, CA 95987

p 530.473.1350 f530.458.8054

Administration
Jelavich, Jennifer

IAL Digital Literacy Specialist & Public Relations Coord.

Williams, Karisa

Project Director - Innovative Approaches to Literacy

812.7052
jmjelavich@ccoe.net

10845
kwilliams@ccoe.net
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CCOE

Support Services Personnel

Silvas Santana, Stefani
Literacy Liaison

10326
ssantana@ccoe.net

Special Education

499 Margurite Street, Suite A, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.1350 f530.473.1342

Administration

Wayman, Charles 10806
Assistant Superintendent-Special Education/SELPA Dir. cwayman@ccoe.net
Casorla, Argelia 10840
SELPA Program Technician acasorla@ccoe.net
Covarrubias, Heather 10803
Office Assistant Il hcovarrubias@ccoe.net
Wayman, Jennifer 10805

Program Specialist

Instructional Personnel

Acosta, Amanda
Paraeducator

Alvarez, Martha
Paraeducator

Alvernaz, Kelsie
Paraeducator

Ballestero, Angela
Paraeducator

Barba, Tina
Paraeducator

Barrett, Rebecca
Paraeducator

Britt, Nelda "Rene"
Paraeducator

Buckland, Angie
Paraeducator

Clare, D'Anna
Paraeducator

Coon, Theresa
Paraeducator

Crawshaw, Candace
Paraeducator

Cunha, Keri
Paraeducator

Delepierre, Candace
Paraeducator

jwayman@ccoe.net

11330
aacosta@ccoe.net

458.0340
malvarez@ccoe.net

kalvernaz@ccoe.net

2995
aballestero@ccoe.net

13230
tbarba@ccoe.net

473.1350
rbarrett@ccoe.net

10824
nbritt@ccoe.net

473.2885
abuckland@ccoe.net

3507
dclare@ccoe.net

3501
tcoon@colusa.k12.ca.us

1916
ccrawshaw@ccoe.net

2993
kcunha@ccoe.net

476.3261
cdelepierre@pierce.kl12.ca.us



2019-20 School Year CCOE
Dye, Cheryl 13223
Paraeducator cdye@ccoe.net
Erickson, Cara 13138
Paraeducator cerickson@ccoe.net
Garcia, Griselda 1916
Paraeducator ggarcia@ccoe.net
Gessford, Clara 13335
Paraeducator cgessford@pierce.kl12.ca.us
Goodman, Jennifer 2993
Paraeducator jgoodman@colusa.k12.ca.us
Gunnoe, Kim 2993
Paraeducator kgunnoe@ccoe.net
Hernandez, Kayla 476.2866
Paraeducator khernandez@ccoe.net
Hughes, Maribel 11215
Paraeducator mhugheswhs@ccoe.net
Jimenez Figueroa, Monica 13335
Paraeducator mijimenez@ccoe.net
Jones, Tracy 12134
Paraeducator tjones@ccoe.net
Kiely, Toni 11216
Paraeducator tkiely@ccoe.net
Lang, Eric 11215
Paraeducator elang@ccoe.net
Loeza, Sally 2995
Paraeducator sloeza@ccoe.net
McKinney, Amber 13230
Paraeducator amckinney@ccoe.net
Mendoza, Lilia 13336
Paraeducator lllamendoza@ccoe.net
Meza, Norma 3501
Translator/Interpreter/Paraeducator nmeza@ccoe.net
Mobley, Tabby 12179
Paraeducator tmobley@ccoe.net
Montejano, Gilbert 473.1350
Transportation Assistant gmontejano@ccoe.net
O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky" 11330
Paraeducator moquelly@ccoe.net
Orosco, Alicea 13335
Paraeducator aorosco@ccoe.net
Padilla, Vanessa 10810
Translator/Interpreter vpadilla@ccoe.net
Povlsen, William 12134
Paraeducator wpovisen@ccoe.net
Quintero, Carlos 10824

Paraeducator

cquintero@ccoe.net
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Ramirez, Juana 13332
Paraeducator jiramirez@ccoe.net
Randolph, Kelli 2995
Paraeducator krandolph@ccoe.net
Rittmann, Dottie 11330
Paraeducator drittmann@ccoe.net
Salazar, Tamara 473.1350
Paraeducator tsalazar@ccoe.net
Sanchez, Danielle 11117
Paraeducator dsanchez@ccoe.net
Sanchez, Margarita 1916
Paraeducator margartiasanchez@ccoe.net
Sandidge, Natalie 1916
Paraeducator nsadidge@ccoe.net
Savage, Jasmine 11117
Paraeducator jsavage@ccoe.net
Savage, Jordan 1916
Paraeducator jordansavage@ccoe.net
Silva, Dulce 13336
Paraeducator dsiva@ccoe.net
Steinke, Kayla 1916
Paraeducator ksteinke@ccoe.net
Swift, Angelique 458.0340
Paraeducator aswift@ccoe.net
Troughton, Kassandra 2220
Paraeducator ktroughton@ccoe.net
Valdez-Ahumada, Norma 10818
Translator/Interpreter nvaldez@ccoe.net
Villanueva Cano, Claudia 11117
Paraeducator cvcano@ccoe.net
Wadkins, Teresa 1916
Paraeducator twadkins@ccoe.net
Wayman, Grace 11330
Paraeducator gwayman@ccoe.net
Vacant 12179
Paraeducator
Vacant 11117
Paraeducator

Support Services Personnel

Banuelos, Rina 10815
Mental Health Clinician rbanuelos@ccoe.net

Douglas, Kevin 10821
Educational Behavior Analyst kdouglas@ccoe.net

Evans, Lisa 10828
Adapted P.E. Specialist levans@ccoe.net

Fusaro, Tiffani 1010
Speech & Language Specialist tfusaro@colusa.k12.ca.us
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Garcia, Hilda 10814
SELPA Health Specialist hgarcia@ccoe.net
Hankins, Barbara 10814
School Nurse bhankins@ccoe.net
Jackson, Sean 10812
School Psychologist sjackson@ccoe.net
Lomax, Michelle 10377
School Psychologist mlomax@ccoe.net
Manuel, Sarah 10813

School Psychologist

McElveny, Sharon
Occupational Therapist

Myers, Rhonda
School Psychologist

Nacsa, Nicole
Speech & Language Specialist

smanuel@ccoe.net

458.5853, x1915
smcelveny@ccoe.net

10808
rsmyers@ccoe.net

nnacsa@ccoe.net

Olivera, Lisa 10802
Speech & Language Specialist & Deaf & Hard of Hearing lolivera@ccoe.net
Pyle-McJunkin, Carla 10820
Speech & Language Specialist cpyle@ccoe.net
Schaefer, Matt 10828
Physical Therapist mschaefer@ccoe.net
Smith, Robina 10817
Workability | Employment Developer rsmith@ccoe.net
Tackett, Kim 11109
Speech & Language Specialist ktackett@ccoe.net
Talerico, Regan 13343
Speech & Language Specialist rtalerico@ccoe.net
Tolla, Joan 10808
Visually Impaired Specialist jtolla@ccoe.net
Weber, Betsy 10378
Occupational Therapist bweber@ccoe.net
Wright, David 10811
School Psychologist dwright@ccoe.net
Teachers
Abken, Emily 2993
Teacher eabken@ccoe.net
Barrett, Jennifer 11117
Teacher jenbarrett@williams.k12.ca.us
Carter, Jennifer 11330
Teacher jcarter@williams.k12.ca.us
Cerney, Cindy 10819
Teacher ccerney@ccoe.net
Cervantes-Galvez, Jessica 13336

Teacher

Chastain, Kelly
Teacher

jcervantes@pierce.kl12.ca.us

11216

kchastain@williams.k12.ca.us
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Colsa-Friel, Genia 13223
Teacher gcolsa@pierce.kl12.ca.us
Doss, Debra 473.1350
Teacher ddoss@ccoe.net
Dunn, Sara 10824
Reg. Adult Transition Teacher sdunn@ccoe.net
Galloway, Jessica 1916
Teacher jgalloway@colusa.k12.ca.us
Hendricks, Oriele 11215
Teacher ohendricks@ccoe.net
Hofhenke, Merry 13130
Teacher mhofhenke@ccoe.net
Kaholokula, Shirley 13138
Teacher skaholokula@pierce.k12.ca.us
Kalfsbeek, Erin 1996
Teacher ekalfsbeek@ccoe.net
Kaye, Alisha 2220
Teacher akaye@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kirkman, Robert "Bob" 473.1350
Teacher rkirkman@ccoe.net
LeClaire, Paul 13117
Teacher pleclaire@pierce.k12.ca.us
Mendiola, Maria 13230
Teacher mmendiola@ccoe.net
Povisen, Ashlee 11317
Teacher apovisen@wiliams.k12.ca.us
Povlsen, Katherine 2995
Teacher kpovisen@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rensink, Ken 11331
Teacher krensink@ccoe.net
Roady, Vince 3501
Teacher vroady@colusa.k12.ca.us
Sandoval, Veronica 2901
Teacher vsandoval@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Saucedo, Chandra 12179
Teacher csaucedo@maxwell.12.ca.us
Scofield, Shannon 3502
Teacher sscofield@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Sousa, Rhonda 12134
Teacher rsousa@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Whitaker, Virginia 3507
Teacher vwhitaker@colusa.k12.ca.us
Whitehaiir, Jill 13335
Teacher jwhitehair@ccoe.net
Vacant 1916
Teacher



2019-20 School Year CCOE

Coastal Buttes Academy
499 Margurite Street, Suite A, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.1350 f530.473.1342
Hours 8:30 am to 4:30 pm

Administration

Wayman, Charles 10806
Principal cwayman@ccoe.net
Hickel, Kelley 10804
Student Data Coordinator khickel@ccoe.net
Instructional Personnel
Baird, Caryn 10843
Paraeducator cbaird@ccoe.net
Castro, Araceli 473.1350
Behavior Technician acastro@ccoe.net
Copeland, Ryan 473.1350
Behavior Technician rcopeland@ccoe.net
Page, Ashley 473.1350
Behavior Technician apage@ccoe.net
Teachers
O'Kelley, Conner 10843
Teacher cokelley@ccoe.net

Technology Services

345 5th Street, Suite A, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.0350 f 530.458.8054

Administration

Evans, Alex 10355
Director - Technology Services aevans@ccoe.net
Help Desk
IT Help Via Email
Ticket Creation it@ccoe.net
Technology Personnel
Gehrts, Kyle 10363
Technology Specialist Il kgehrts@ccoe.net
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CUSD

Colusa Unified School District

745 10th Street, Colusa 95932
p 530.458.7791 f 530.458.4030
www.colusa.k12.ca.us

Trustees

Meetings are usually held the 3rd Monday of the month, please call to verify
date, time, and location.

Griffith-Garcia, Kelli
Board Member, Term Expiration - 2020

Mcallister, Chris
Board Member, Term Expiration - 2022

Phenicie, Michael
Board Member, Term Expiration - 2020

Whitesell, Kathie
Board Member, Term Expiration - 2022

Yerxa Ortiz, Melissa
Board President, Term Expiration - 2020

kgriffith-garcia@colusa.k12.ca.us

cmecallister@colusa.k12.ca.us
mphenicie@colusa.k12.ca.us
kwhitesell@colusa.k12.ca.us

melissa.ortiz@colusa.kl12.ca.us

District Office
745 10th Street
Colusa, CA 95932
Administration

Cornelius, Bill
Interim Superintendent

Jennings, Ashley
Executive Administrative Assistant

MOT Personnel

Lay, Jamie
Director Maintenance, Operation & Trans.

Amador, Angela
Custodian

Bautista, Agustin
Head Custodian

Benitez, Maria
Custodian

Caisillas, Jessica
Custodian

Delgado, Raphael
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Deniz, Martha
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Espino, Moses
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

4001
bcornelius@colusa.kl2.ca.us

4006
ajennings@colusa.kl2.ca.us

5002
jamie.lay@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
aamador@colusa.kl2.ca.us

5003
abautista@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
mbenitez@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
jcasillas@colusa.k12.ca.us

5004
rdelgado@colusa.kl2.ca.us

5003
mdeniz@colusa.kl2.ca.us

5003
mespino@colusa.k12.ca.us
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Gomez, Victor 5003
Utility Worker/Bus Driver vgomez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rader, Brandon 5003
Utility Worker/Bus Driver brader@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rogers, Ron 5001
Transportation Coordinator rrogers@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Ruiz, Brandon 5004
Utility Worker/Bus Driver bruiz@colusa.k12.ca.us
Ruiz, Daniel 5003
Utility Worker/Bus Driver druiz@colusa.kl12.ca.us
Salazar, Aurora 5003
Custodian asalazar@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Schantz, Nick 5003
Maintenance Technician nschantz@colusa.k12.ca.us
Taylor, Perry 5003
Utility Worker/Bus Driver ptaylor@colusa.k12.ca.us
Villanueva, Armando 5003
Custodian avillanueva@colusa.kl12.ca.us
Villanueva, Lupe 5003

Utility Worker/Bus Driver
Office Personnel

Avera, Christy
Business Services/HR

Espindola, Lupe
Bilingual Support

Lantsberger, Scott
Chief Business Official

Laux, Shannon
Business Services/HR

Support Services Personnel

Barber, Callie
Director of Nutrition Services

Garcia, Andrea
District Nurse

Technology Personnel

Nilsen-Raymond, Lisa
Director of IT

Bradbury, Gayle
Data Technician

Dragoo, Adam

Technology Support Specialist

Ivillanueva@colusa.k12.ca.us

4102
cavera@colusa.kl2.ca.us

4080
lespindola@colusa.k12.ca.us

4002
slantsberger@colusa.k12.ca.us

4101
slaux@colusa.k12.ca.us

4040
cbarber@colusa.k12.ca.us

andrea.garcia@colusa.k12.ca.us

4020
Inilsenraymond@colusa.k12.ca.us

4021
gbradbury@colusa.k12.ca.us

4022
adragoo@colusa.kl2.ca.us
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CUSD

James M. Burchfield Primary School

400 Fremont Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.5853 f 530.458.8874

Administration

Changus, Rebecca
Principal

Hicks, Rosemary
Administrative Assistant

Cafeteria Personnel

Coronado, Betty Ann
Cafeteria

Cox, Micheal
Cafeteria

Ponciano, Stephanie
Cafeteria

Instructional Personnel

Altamirano, Carmen
Paraeducator

Amsden, Ann
Paraeducator

Berry, Lizzette
Paraeducator

Cates, Brea
Paraeducator

Collins, Michelle
Paraeducator

Crawshaw, Candace
Special Education Paraeducator

Fisher, Linda
Paraeducator

Garcia, Griselda
Special Education Paraeducator

Gonzales, Marjorie
Paraeducator

Grimmer, Luisana
Paraeducator

Hall, Leslie
Paraeducator

Hammock, Angela
Paraeducator

Kraft, April
Paraeducator

Sanchez, Margarita
Special Education Paraeducator

Savage, Jordan
Special Education Paraeducator

20

1001
rchangus@colusa.k12.ca.us

1006
rhicks@colusa.k12.ca.us

1005
bcoronado@colusa.k12.ca.us

1005
mcox@colusa.kl2.ca.us

1005
sponciano@colusa.k12.ca.us

caltamirano@colusa.kl2.ca.us
aamsden@colusa.k12.ca.us
lizzette.berry@colusa.k12.ca.us
bcates@colusa.kl2.ca.us
mcollins@colusa.k12.ca.us
1916

ccrawshaw@ccoe.net
Ifisher@colusa.k12.ca.us

1916

ggarcia@ccoe.net
mgonzales@colusa.k12.ca.us
Igrimmer@colusa.k12.ca.us
Ihall@colusa.k12.ca.us
ahammock@colusa.k12.ca.us
akraft@colusa.kl12.ca.us

1916
margartiasanchez@ccoe.net

1916
jordansavage@ccoe.net
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CUSD

Steinke, Kayla
Special Education Paraeducator

Wadkins, Teresa
Special Education Paraeducator

Vacant
Special Education Paraeducator

Office Personnel

Sandoval, Abel
Attendance Clerk/Office Asst.

Welcome, Mire
Library Assistant

Support Services Personnel

Chavez, Natalii
Yard Duty Aide

Fusaro, Tiffani
Speech & Language Specialist

Jackson, Sean
School Psychologist

Ramirez, Anthony
Yard Duty Aide

Vargas, Christina
Yard Duty Aide

Teachers

Alves, Mallory
Grade 1

Bailey, Christina
Grade 1

Bailey, Tiffany
Grade 2

Barbee, Jennifer
Grade 1

Benning, Karen
Grade K

Boeger, Jill
Grade K

Cremo, Tina
Grade 2

D'Arcy, Maile
Grade 1 (Shared Contract)

Fredrickson, Catherine
Grade 2

Galloway, Jessica
Special Education

Garcia, Andrea
District Nurse

Gonzalez, Rebecca
Grade 3

21

1916
ksteinke@ccoe.net

twadkins@ccoe.net
1916

1017
asandoval@colusa.k12.ca.us

1009
mwelcome@colusa.kl2.ca.us

nchavez@colusa.kl2.ca.us

1010
tfusaro@colusa.kl2.ca.us

1915
sjackson@ccoe.net

aramirez@colusa.kl2.ca.us

cvargas@colusa.k12.ca.us

1998
malves@colusa.kl2.ca.us
1993
cbailey@colusa.k12.ca.us
1917
tbailey@colusa.k12.ca.us
1997
jparbee@colusa.kl2.ca.us
1910
kbenning@colusa.kl12.ca.us
1995
jpoeger@colusa.k12.ca.us
1919
tcremo@colusa.kl2.ca.us
1993
md'arcy@colusa.k12.ca.us
1912
cfredrickson@colusa.kl12.ca.us
1916
jgalloway@colusa.k12.ca.us
1008

andrea.garcia@colusa.k12.ca.us

rgonzalez@colusa.k12.ca.us
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Hardwick, Jennifer 1911
Grade 1 jhardwick@colusa.k12.ca.us
Harmon, Sheraya 1913
Grade 2 sharmon@colusa.k12.ca.us
Haugh, Trisha 1101
Grade K thaugh@colusa.k12.ca.us
Huff, Sandy 1925
Grade 3 shuff@colusa.k12.ca.us
Imhoff, Jim 1928
Physical Education jimhoff@colusa.k12.ca.us
Jarrett, Deanna 1923
Grade TK djarrett@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kalfsbeek, Erin 1996
Special Education ekalfsbeek@ccoe.net
Lay, Jenny 1994
Grade K jlay@colusa.k12.ca.us
MacCullough, Chloe 1928
Music cmaccullough@colusa.k12.ca.us
Martinez, Ashley 1920
Grade 3 amartinez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Myers, Jamie 1103
Grade TK jmyers@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rodriguez, Cristina 1102
Grade K crodriguez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Slocum, Melissa 1100
Reading Specialist mslocum@colusa.k12.ca.us
Smith, Melissa 1914
Grade 2 msmith@colusa.k12.ca.us
Tanner, Lori 1003
Counselor Iltanner@colusa.k12.ca.us
Tietz, Ryan 1924
Grade 3 rtietz@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vargas, Socorro 1922
Grade 3 svargas@colusa.k12.ca.us
Weiglein, Bobbi 1999
Grade 1 bweiglein@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vacant 1916

Special Education

22
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———— ————
BPS After School Program

400 Fremont Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.5853 f 530.458.8874

Administration

Hughes, Maribel
ASES Director

Instructional Personnel

1004
mhughes@colusa.kl12.ca.us

Altamirano, Carmen 1004
Bilingual Paraeducator caltamirano@colusa.k12.ca.us
Copeland, Ryan 1004
Behaviorist rcopeland@ccoe.net
Lang, Eric 1004
Paraeducator elang@colusa.k12.ca.us
Montejano, Lisset 1004
Paraeducator lisset. montejano@colusa.k12.ca.us
Sanchez, Luis 1004
Paraeducator Isanchez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Sandidge, Natalie 1004

Paraeducator

nsandidge@colusa.k12.ca.us

George T. Egling Middle School

813 Webster Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.7631 f530.458.8107

Administration

Lemenager, Erika
Principal

Gomez, Noah
Assistant Principal

Polanco, Yecenia
Administrative Assistant

Garcia, Andrea
District Nurse

Cafeteria Personnel

Fusaro, Lora
Cafeteria

Vazquez, Cristina
Cafeteria

Instructional Personnel

Avina, Blanca
Bilingual Paraeducator

Ballestero, Angela
Special Education Paraeducator

Cunha, Keri
Special Education Paraeducator

Dunn, Kim
Special Education Paraeducator

2001
elemenager@colusa.kl2.ca.us

2002
ngomez@colusa.k1l2.ca.us

2006
ypolanco@colusa.k12.ca.us

2008
andrea.garcia@colusa.k12.ca.us

2005
[fusaro@colusa.k12.ca.us

2005
cvazquez@colusa.k12.ca.us

bavina@colusa.k12.ca.us

2995
aballestero@ccoe.net

2993
kcunha@ccoe.net

2993
kdunn@colusa.kl1l2.ca.us

23
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Erisey, Paige 2902
Paraeducator perisey@colusa.k12.ca.us

Ferreira, Cuca
Paraeducator

Goodman, Jennifer
Special Education Paraeducator

Loeza, Sally
Special Education Paraeducator

Manor, Andrea
Compter Lab Aide

Ocampo, Elia
Paraeducator

Randolph, Kelli
Special Education Paraeducator

Ryan, Sally
Paraeducator

Troughton, Kassandra
Special Education Paraeducator

Office Personnel

Howard, Natalie
Office Assistant

Coffman, Stephanie
Attendance Clerk

Santana, Tiessa
Library Assistant

Support Services Personnel

Correa, Sue
Yard Duty Aide

Delgado, Isabel
Yard Duty Aide

Manuel, Sarah
School Psychologist

Mayberry, Emily
Yard Duty Aide

Nacsa, Nicole
Speech & Language Specialist

Zaragoza, Ricky
Yard Duty Aide

Teachers

Abken, Emily
Grade 4-6 Special Education

Alaniz, Jennifer
Grade 7 Language Arts

Alvarado, Myra
Grade 5

Anderson, Elyse
Grade 8 Science

24

cferreira@colusa.k12.ca.us

2993
jgoodman@colusa.k12.ca.us

2995
sloeza@ccoe.net

2333 4/6, 2222 7/8
amanor@colusa.kl2.ca.us

eocampo@colusa.kl2.ca.us

2995
krandolph@ccoe.net

sryan@colusa.k12.ca.us

2220
ktroughton@ccoe.net

2017
nhoward@colusa.kl12.ca.us

2007
scoffman@colusa.kl2.ca.us

2009 & 2019
tsantana@colusa.k12.ca.us

2302
scorrea@colusa.k12.ca.us

idiaz@colusa.k12.ca.us

2922
smanuel@ccoe.net

emayberry@colusa.k1l2.ca.us

2922
nnacsa@ccoe.net

rzaragoza@colusa.kl2.ca.us

2993
eabken@ccoe.net

2911
jalaniz@colusa.k12.ca.us

2121
malvarado@colusa.k12.ca.us

2214
eanderson@colusa.k12.ca.us



Grade 5
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Cano, Kaylee 2119
Grade 5 kaylee.zwald@colusa.k12.ca.us
Colligan, Mary 2501
Band mcolligan@colusa.k12.ca.us
Coppin, Lacey 2203
7th Gr Math lcoppin@colusa.k12.ca.us
Ferraiuolo, Cassie 2204
Grade 8 Social Studies cferraiuolo@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Frank, Krystyna 2131
Grade 6 kfrank@colusa.k12.ca.us
Hamilton, Heather 2996
Grade 6 hhamilton@colusa.k12.ca.us
Hester, Ellen 2205
Grade 7/8 Math ehester@colusa.k12.ca.us
Isaksen, Jeff 2301
Grade 7/8 P.E. jisaksen@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kalisuch, Dak 2202
Grade 7/8 Math dkalisuch@colusa.kl12.ca.us
Kalisuch, Pamela 2130
Grade 6 pkalisuch@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kaye, Alisha 2220
Grade 7/8 Special Education akaye@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Kelleher, Lara 2997
Reading Specialist Ikelleher@colusa.k12.ca.us
Knox, Rasan 2101
Grade 4 rknox@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kolpin, Carly 2104
Grade 4 ckolpin@colusa.k12.ca.us
Lemenager, Courtney 2102
Grade 4 clemenager@colusa.k12.ca.us
MacCullough, Chloe 2222
Choir cmaccullough@colusa.k12.ca.us
Ochs, Kirsty 2910
Grade 7 Social Studies kochs@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Pastorino, Rachael 2210
Grade 7 Science rpastorino@colusa.k12.ca.us
Porter, Jennifer 2129
Grade 6 jporter@colusa.k12.ca.us
Povlsen, Katherine 2995
Special Education kpovisen@ccoe.net
Richter, Sarah 2103
Grade 4 srichter@colusa.k12.ca.us
Robinson, Lobelia 2132
Grade 6 Irobinson@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Robles, Lilia 2120
Grade 5 Irobles@colusa.kl12.ca.us
Rogowski, Jennifer 2118

jrogowski@colusa.k12.ca.us
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Sandoval, Veronica 2994
Grade 5/6 Special Education vsandoval@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Testerman, Maite 2999
Grade 8 Language Arts mtesterman@colusa.k12.ca.us
Turner, Kim 2205
Grade 7/8 Language Arts kturner@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vedo, Matt 2902
Counselor mvedo@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Vlahos, Kari 2997
Grade 4-6 P.E. kvlahos@colusa.k12.ca.us

Egling After School Program

813 Webster Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.7631 f530.458.8107

Administration

Morgan, Dollee
ASES Director

Instructional Personnel

2004
jmorgan@colusa.k1l2.ca.us

Andrade, Araneli 2004
Paraeducator aandrade@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Echavarria, Ray 2004
Paraeducator rechavarria@colusa.k12.ca.us
Garcia, Griselda 2004
Paraeducator ggarcia@ccoe.net
Goodman, Jennifer 2004
Paraeducator jgoodman@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Loeza, Sally 2004
Paraeducator sloeza@ccoe.net
Savage, Jordan 2004
Paraeducator jsavage@ccoe.net
Villegas, Wendy 2004

Paraeducator

wvillegas@ccoe.net

Colusa High School

901 Colus Avenue, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.2156 f530.458.5783

Administration

Mason, Joshua
Principal

Johnson, Casey
Assistant Principal

Meyers, Lorie
Administrative Assistant

Cafeteria Personnel

Bacon, Jennifer
Cafeteria

26

3001
jmason@colusa.k12.ca.us

3002
cjohnson@colusa.k12.ca.us

3006
Imeyers@colusa.k12.ca.us

3225
jpacon@colusa.k12.ca.us
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Duron, Lesha 3225
Cafeteria Iduron@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Mahorney, Donna 3225

Cafeteria
Instructional Personnel

Clare, D'Anna
Special Education Paraeducator

Coon, Theresa
Special Education Paraeducator

Meza, Norma
Translator/Interpreter/Sp. Ed. Paraeducator

Office Personnel

Hernandez, Allison
Administrative Assistant

Ruiz, Cecilia
Attendance Clerk

Seaver, Gay
CareerTechnician

Teachers

Brooks, Samantha
English

Burg, Nikole
Personal Finance/Intro to Business/FBLA

Colligan, Mary
Music

Corriea, Jennifer
Social Science

Crabtree, Tim
Agriculture

Garcia, Andrea
District Nurse

Giffin, Matt
English

Jackson, Sean
School Psychologist

Jessee, Matthew
P.E.

Lay, Eric
Athletic Director/Support/P.E.

Lyons, Tina
P.E.

Michalk, Melissa
Spanish

Nail, Mitchell
English/Social Science/Drama

Olson, Kim
Math/ESA/CSF

27

dmahorney@colusa.k12.ca.us

3507
dclare@ccoe.net

3501
tcoon@ccoe.net

3501
nmeza@ccoe.net

3023
allison.hernandez@colusa.k12.ca.us

3007
cruiz@colusa.k12.ca.us

3013
gseaver@colusa.k12.ca.us

3801
sbrooks@colusa.k12.ca.us

3113
nburg@colusa.k12.ca.us

3206
mcolligan@colusa.k12.ca.us

3505
jcorriea@colusa.kl12.ca.us

3401
tcrabtree@colusa.k12.ca.us

3008
andrea.garcia@colusa.k12.ca.us

3503
mgiffin@colusa.k12.ca.us

3106
sjackson@ccoe.net

3201
mijessee@colusa.kl2.ca.us

3105
elay@colusa.k12.ca.us

3202
tlyons@colusa.k12.ca.us

3504
mmichalk@colusa.k12.ca.us

3506
mnail@colusa.k12.ca.us

3305
kolson@colusa.k12.ca.us
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Ramirez, Rebecca 3701
Spanish/ELD/English rramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Roady, Vince 3501
Special Education vroady@colusa.k12.ca.us
Robertson, Becka 3302
Science rrobertson@colusa.k12.ca.us
Scofield, Shannon 3507
Special Education sscofield@colusa.kl12.ca.us
Stever, Stephanie 3508
English/Senior Project sstever@colusa.k12.ca.us
Summerville, Jean 3400
Art jsummerville@colusa.k12.ca.us
Thomas, Heather 3403
Agriculture hthomas@colusa.k12.ca.us
Townzen, Darren 3802
Math dtownzen@colusa.k12.ca.us
Watt, Kelsey 3300
Leadership/Activities Director kwatt@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Watt, Kelsey 3300
Personal Finance/Support kwatt@colusa.k12.ca.us
Whitaker, Virginia 3507
Special Education vwhitaker@colusa.k12.ca.us
Williamson, Joe 3111
History jwilliamson@colusa.k12.ca.us
Wirt, John 3304
Biology/Environmental Science jwirt@colusa.k12.ca.us
Zwald, Megan 3803
Math mzwald@colusa.kl2.ca.us
Vacant 3003
Counselor
Colusa Alternative High School
901 Colus Avenue, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.2156 f530.458.5783
Administration
Mason, Joshua 3001
Principal jmason@colusa.k12.ca.us
Johnson, Casey 3002
Assistant Principal cjohnson@colusa.k12.ca.us
Meyers, Lorie 3006

Administrative Assistant

Imeyers@colusa.k12.ca.us

Teachers
Lay, Eric 3700
Teacher elay@colusa.k12.ca.us
Ramirez, David 4030

Teacher

28

dramirez@colusa.kl12.ca.us
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Colusa Alternative Home School

745 10th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.7791 f530.458.4030

Administration

Changus, Rebecca 1001
Principal rchangus@colusa.k12.ca.us
Hernandez, Allison 3013
Registrar/Admin. Asst. allison.hernandez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Teachers
Imhoff, Lucille 4070
Teacher limhoff@colusa.kl12.ca.us
James, Roberta 4010
Teacher rlames@colusa.k1l2.ca.us
Ramirez, David 4030
Teacher dramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us

29
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Maxwell Unified School District

515 Oak Street, PO Box 788, Maxwell 95955
p 530.438.2291 f 530.438.2693
www.maxwell.k12.ca.us

Trustees

Meetings are usually held the 2nd Wednesday of the month, please call to
verify date, time, and location

Charter, Tom

Board Member, Term Expiration - 2022 tom.charter@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Edwards, Cristy
Board Member, Term Expiration - 2022 closethegatefenceco@yahoo.com

Haywood, Kelly
Board President, Term Expiration - 2020 kelly.haywood@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Kemp Azevedo, Diana
Board Vice President, Term Expiration - 2020 diana.azevedo@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Shadley, lll, Robert
Board Member, Term Expiration - 2022 robshadley@hotmail.com

District Office

515 Oak Street, PO Box 788
Maxwell, CA 95955

Administration

Thurman, Zach 12155
Superintendent zthurman@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Pearson, Kristie 12144
District Secretary kpearson@maxwell.k12.ca.us
MOT Personnel
Hoskins, Jeff 12145
Chief of Maintenance/Transportation jhoskins@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Office Personnel

Wilson, Danielle 12142
Business Manager dwilson@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Other Support Staff

Manuel, Sarah

School Psychologist smanuel@ccoe.net
Support Services Personnel
Burrious, Danna 12199
Food Program/Bus Driver dburrious@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Technology Personnel
Evans, Adam 12132
Technology Coordinator adamevans@maxwell.k12.ca.us

30
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———— ————
Maxwell Elementary School

146 North Street, PO Box 788, Maxwell, CA 95955
p 530.438.2401 f530.438.2460

Administration

deWit, Staci
Principal

Lepe, Monseratt
Secretary

Cafeteria Personnel

Berlin, Sandy
Cafeteria

Miller, Kyle
Cafeteria

Reckers, Rebecca
Cafeteria

Instructional Personnel

Barrett, Rebecca
Special Education Paraeducator

Herrera, Jose
Paraprofessional

Jeffries, Kimberly
Special Education Paraeducator

Miller, Sherri
Paraprofessional/Elem/MS Media Specialist

Mobley, Tabby
Special Ed Paraeducator & ASES Paraprofessional

Povisen, William
ASES Paraprofessional

Povlsen, William
Special Education Paraeducator

Reynolds, Teryn
Paraprofessional

Wills, Kristen
Paraprofessional

MOT Personnel

Miller, Kyle
Custodian/Bus Driver

Piper, Bonnie
Custodian

Womble, Craig
Custodian

31

12187
sdewit@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12160
mlepe@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12175
sberlin@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12175
kmiller@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12175
rreckers@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12105
rbarrett@ccoe.net

jherrera@maxwell.12.ca.us

1916
kjeffries@ccoe.net

12167
smiller@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Sp Ed 12179, ASES 12172
tmobley@ccoe.net

12172
wpovlisen@ccoe.net

12134
wpovlsen@ccoe.net

treynolds@maxwell.k12.ca.us

kwills@maxwell.kl2.ca.us

bpiper@maxwell.k12.ca.us

cwomble@maxwell.k12.ca.us
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Teachers
Boggs, Suzanne 12171
Reading Specialist sboggs@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Cinquini, Kristina 12169
2nd Grade kcinquini@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Evans, Jessica 12170
2nd Grade jevans@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Kraft, Lexi 12173
4th Grade lkraft@maxwell k12.ca.us

Nacsa, Nicole
Speech & Language Specialist

Neuerburg, Emma
5th Grade

Olivera, Lisa

Speech & Language Specialist (TK-12)
Roa, Joanna

1st Grade

Saucedo, Chandra
Special Education

Townzen, Julie
3rd Grade

Vierra, Shannon
Kindergarten

473.1350, x10802
nnacsa@ccoe.net

12172
eneuerburg@maxwell.k12.ca.us

473.1350, x10802
lolivera@ccoe.net

12171
jroa@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12179
csaucedo@maxwell.12.ca.us

12165
jtownzen@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12188
svierra@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Maxwell Middle School

146 North Street, PO Box 788, Maxwell, CA 95955
p 530.438.2401 f530.438.2460

Administration

deWit, Staci
Principal

Lepe, Monseratt
Secretary

Teachers

LaGrande, Rachel
Math & Science/6-8

Mathis, Katie
Algebra

Patterson, John
English/6-8

Stephens, Delora
History & Science

32

12187
sdewit@maxwell.kl2.ca.us

12160
mlepe@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12183
rlagrande@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12168
kmathis@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12182
jpatterson@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12177
dstephens@maxwell.k12.ca.us
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MUSD

Maxwell High School

515 Oak Street, PO Box 788, Maxwell, CA 95955
p 530.438.2291 f530.438.2693

Administration

Thurman, Zach
Principal

Reynoso, Tessa
Secretary

Cafeteria Personnel

Burrious, Danna
Cafeteria

Kuska, Sharol
Cafeteria

Instructional Personnel

Jones, Tracy
Special Education Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Fermin, David
Custodian

Teachers

Atencio, Stacey
Business/9-12

Bateman, Forrest
PE/6-12

Cabral, Kyle
History

Charter, Amber
Agriculture

Girard, Jenni
Math/9-12

Janssen, Amy
Science/9-12

Lausten, Dena
Guidance Counselor

Leal, Eric
Spanish/9-12

Schmitt, Mickele
English/9-12

Sousa, Rhonda
Special Education, 9-12

Stephens, Scott
Ag Shop/9-12

Wilson, Victoria
Art & Music/K-12

12155
zthurman@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12126
treynoso@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12101
dburrious@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12101
skuska@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12134
tjones@ccoe.net

dfermin@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12103
satencio@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12151
fbateman@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12122
kcabral@maxwell.kl2.ca.us

12130
ambercharter@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12133
jgirard@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12108
ajanssen@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12150
dlausten@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12110
eleal@maxwell.kl2.ca.us

12105
mschmitt@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12134
rsousa@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Shop 12128
scottstephens@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12109
vwilson@maxwell.k12.ca.us
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Pierce Joint Unified School District

540-A 6th Street, PO Box 239, Arbuckle 95912
p 530.476.2892 f 530.476.2289
www.pierce.kl12.ca.us

Trustees

Meetings are usually held the 3rd Thursday of the month, please call to
verify date, time, and location.

Bair, Barbara

Board Member, Term Expiration - 2022 bbair@acfoods.com
Charter, Amy

Board Member, Term Expiration - 2022 acharter@pierce.k12.ca.us
Gomez, Abel

Board Member, Term Expiration - 2020 agomez@pierce.k12.ca.us
Green, George

Board Vice President, Term Expiration - 2020 ggreen@pierce.k12.ca.us
High, Nadine

Board President, Term Expiration - 2020 nhigh@pierce.k12.ca.us

District Office

540-A 6th Street, PO Box 239
Arbuckle, CA 95912

Administration

Geyer, Carol 13001

Superintendent cgeyer@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Brackett, Melanie 13000

Executive Administrative Assistant mbrackett@pierce.k12.ca.us

MOT Personnel

Parker, George 13003

Capital Projects Manager gparker@pierce.k1l2.ca.us
Find, Tracee

Bus Driver trfink@pierce.k12.ca.us
McPeek, Jon

Utility Technician/Bus Driver jmcpeek@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Mendoza, Francisco

Maintenance Technician fmendoza@pierce.k12.ca.us
Peters, Debbie

Bus Driver dpeters@pierce.k12.ca.us
Taylor, Bill

District Mechanic wtaylor@pierce.k12.ca.us

Office Personnel

Dorantes, Angela 13006
Fiscal Specialist adorantes@pierce.k12.ca.us
Hall, Megan 13340
Instructional Coach mhall@pierce.k12.ca.us
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Kitchen, Blake 13333
Testing Coordinator aanstead@pierce.k12.ca.us
Kuykendall, Amy 13340
Literacy Coach akuykendall@pierce.k12.ca.us
Meras, Daena 13005
Chief Business Official dmeras@pierce.k12.ca.us
Minten, Tammy 13004
Payroll/Personnel Technician tminten@pierce.k12.ca.us
Velazquez, Stacie 13008

Food Service Director

Technology Personnel

Stuivenberg, Jeff
Technology Director

Russell, James
Techology Support Tech.

svelazquez@pierce.k12.ca.us

13002
jeffstuivenberg@pierce.k12.ca.us

jrussell@pierce.kl2.ca.us

Arbuckle Elementary School

701 Hall Street, PO Box 100, Arbuckle, CA 95912
p 530.476.2522 f530.476.2234

Administration

Shadley, Summer
Principal

Kitchen, Blake
Vice Principal

Dorantes, Veronica
Administrative Assistant

Vacant
Bilingual Office Assistant

Cafeteria Personnel

Tejeda, Lorena
Head Cook

Brace, Brenda
Cafeteria

Garcia, Maria
Kitchen Aide

Instructional Personnel

Alvernaz, Kelsie
Special Education Paraeducator

Avina, Guisela
Campus Supervisor

Gessford, Clara
After School Program Site Leader

Gessford, Clara
Special Education Paraeducator

Hernandez, Isabel
Paraeducator

13301
sshadley@pierce.k12.ca.us

13333
bkitchen@pierce.k12.ca.us

13303
vdorantes@pierce.k12.ca.us

13300

13306
ltejeda@pierce.k12.ca.us

13306
bbrace@pierce.k12.ca.us

13306
mgarcia@pierce.kl2.ca.us

kalvernaz@ccoe.net

gavina@pierce.kl2.ca.us

13347
cgessford@pierce.k12.ca.us

13335
cgessford@pierce.k12.ca.us

ihernandez@pierce.k12.ca.us
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PJUSD

Hernandez, Nubia
Campus Supervisor

Jimenez Figueroa, Monica
Special Education Paraeducator

Kannengieser, Jewel
Campus Supervisor

Mendoza, Lilia
Special Education Paraeducator

Mendoza, Linda
After School Program Paraeducator

Orosco, Alicea
Special Education Paraeducator

Peck, Kay
Campus Supervisor

Ramirez, Juana
Special Education Paraeducator

Silva, Maria
Paraeducator

Vaca, Silvia
Migrant Education

MOT Personnel

Ayala, Fabiola
Custodian

Guzman Olmedo, Junior
Custodian/Groundskeeper/Bus Driver

Tapia, Beatriz
Custodian

Office Personnel

Bolias, Violet
Health Clerk

Myers, Janet
School Nurse

Teachers

Alvernaz, Danielle
1st Grade

Anberg, Alena
3rd Grade

Arens, Jodi
Kindergarten

Barham, Jennifer
2nd Grade

Cano, Melissa
ELD Teacher

Cervantes-Galvez, Jessica
Special Education

Cherry, Michelle
2nd Grade
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nhernandez@pierce.k12.ca.us

13335
mjimenez@ccoe.net

jgodinez@pierce.k12.ca.us

13336
liliamendoza@ccoe.net

Imendoza@pierce.k12.ca.us

13335
aorosco@ccoe.net

kpeck@pierce.kl2.ca.us

13336
jiramirez@ccoe.net

msilva@pierce.k12.ca.us

458.7898
svaca@pierce.kl2.ca.us

mayala@pierce.k12.ca.us
juguzman@pierce.k12.ca.us

btapia@pierce.k12.ca.us

13307
avbolias@ccoe.net

13307
jmyers@pierce.k12.ca.us

13314
dalvernaz@pierce.k12.ca.us

13346
aanberg@pierce.k12.ca.us

13309
jarens@pierce.k12.ca.us

13334
jparham@pierce.k12.ca.us

13305
mcano@pierce.k12.ca.us

13336
jcervantes@pierce.k12.ca.us

13313
mcherry@pierce.k12.ca.us
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Conrado, Molly 13317
4th Grade mconrado@pierce.k1l2.ca.us
Corona, Lupe 13308
1st Grade Icorona@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Ehrke, Jody 13318
4th Grade jehrke@pierce.k12.ca.us
Felix, Anne 13304
Reading Specialist afelix@pierce.k12.ca.us
Garcia, Kelli 13319
4th Grade kgarcia@pierce.k12.ca.us
Griffin, George 13325
ELD Teacher gwagriffin@pierce.k12.ca.us
Grimmer, Mary 13339
Library Clerk mgrimmer@pierce.k12.ca.us
Hansen, Laura 13322
5th Grade Ihansen@pierce.k12.ca.us
Jansen, Allison 13311
1st Grade ajansen@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Knowles, Geneva 13337
Intervention/Prevention Counselor gknowles@pierce.k12.c.us
Lambertson, LuAnne 13328
Transitional Kindergarten Teacher llambertson@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Langlois, Shelly 13321
5th Grade slanglois@pierce.k12.ca.us
Leue, Haley 13345
3rd Grade hleue@pierce.k12.ca.us
Lopez, Cathy 13337
Intervention/Prevention Counselor clopez@pierce.k12.ca.us
Lovelady, Keri 13315
2nd Grade klovelady@pierce.k12.ca.us
Martinez, Martha 13316
4th Grade mamartinez@pierce.k12.ca.us
Mercado, Danielle 13331
3rd Grade dmercado@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Mingarelli, Melissa 13312
1st Grade mmingarelli@pierce. k12.ca.us
Moresco, Katherine 13329
3rd Grade kmoresco@pierce.k12.ca.us
Nerli, Patricia 13330
Kindergarten pnerli@pierce.k12.ca.us
Pedrozo, Jill 13330
Kindergarten jpedrozo@pierce.k12.ca.us
Pina, Erica
Physical Education epina@pierce.k12.ca.us
Rector, Ron 13326
Music rrector@pierce.k12.ca.us
Saunders, Steve 13332

3rd Grade
37

ssaunders@pierce.kl2.ca.us
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Scott, Debbie 13323
5th Grade dscott@pierce.k1l2.ca.us
Stassi, Susie 13327
Kindergarten sstassi@pierce.k12.ca.us
Talerico, Regan 13343
Speech & Language Specialist rtalerico@ccoe.net
Vann, Samantha 13320
5th Grade svann@pierce.k12.ca.us
Whitehair, Jill 13335
Special Education jwhitehair@ccoe.net
Wright, David 13302

School Psychologist

dwright@ccoe.net

Grand Island Elementary School

551 Leven Street, PO Box 30, Grimes, CA 95950
p 530.437.2416 f530.437.2296

Administration

Shadley, Summer
Principal

Kitchen, Blake
Vice Principal

Hardy, Jane
Admin. Assist./Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Garcia, Ana M.
Custodian/Cafeteria

Office Personnel

Duarte, Jasmin
After School Program Site Leader

Myers, Janet
School Nurse

Teachers

Griffin, George
ELD Teacher

Kessinger, Jennifer
4th/5th Grade

Kitchen, Lisa
2nd/3rd Grade

Rector, Ron
Music

Talerico,Regan
Speech & Language Specialist

Tellez, Cindy
TK/Kindergarten/1st Grade

Wright, David
School Psychologist
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13301
sshadley@pierce.k12.ca.us

13333
bkitchen@pierce.k12.ca.us

13400
jhardy@pierce.k12.ca.us

13407
agarcia@pierce.k12.ca.us

13407
jduarte@pierce.k12.ca.us

jmyers@pierce.k12.ca.us

13403
ggriffin@pierce.k12.ca.us

13404
jkessinger@pierce.k12.ca.us

13405
lkitchen@pierce.k12.ca.us

rrector@pierce.k12.ca.us

13343
rtalerico@ccoe.net

13401
ctellez@pierce.kl2.ca.us

dwright@ccoe.net
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Lloyd G. Johnson Junior High School

938 Wildwood Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912
p 530.476.3261 f530.476.2017

Administration

Geierman, Jessica
Principal

Diaz, Maryann
Administrative Assistant

Cafeteria Personnel

Garcia, Josefina
Custodian/Cook

Guiterrez, Josefa
Custodian/Cook

Instructional Personnel

Avina, Guisela
Campus Supervisor

Barba, Tina
Special Education Paraeducator

Delepierre, Candace
Special Education Paraeducator

Dye, Cheryl
Special Education Paraeducator

Gastelum, Maria
Migrant Education

McKinney, Amber
Special Education Paraeducator

Miller, Meghan
After School Program Site Leader

MOT Personnel

Cortez, Tim
Bus Driver/Grounds

Office Personnel

Myers, Janet
School Nurse

Silva, Maria
Office Helper/Lunch Helper

Teachers

Bonino, Lauren
8th Grade Literature/Creative Writing

Burnum, Lisa
6th Grade P.E.

Colsa-Friel, Genia
Special Education

Dillard, Julie
7th Grade Math
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13201
jgeierman@pierce.k12.ca.us

13200
mdiaz@pierce.k1l2.ca.us

13208
jgarcia@pierce.k12.ca.us

13208
jguiterrez@pierce.k12.ca.us

gavina@pierce.k12.ca.us

13230
tbarba@ccoe.net

cdelepierre@pierce.k12.ca.us

13223
cdye@ccoe.net

458.7898
mgastelum@pierce.k12.ca.us

13230
amckinney@ccoe.net

13209
mmiller@pierce.k12.ca.us

tcortez@pierce.k12.ca.us

13205
jmyers@pierce.k12.ca.us

msilva@pierce.k12.ca.us

13222
Ibonino@pierce.k12.ca.us

13210
Iburnum@pierce.k12.ca.us

13223
gcolsa@pierce.k12.ca.us

13225
jdillard@pierce.k12.ca.us
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Dyer, Christine 13211
7th Grade Science cdyer@pierce.k12.ca.us
Gill, Manny 13216
6th Grade mgill@pierce.k12.ca.us
Grimmer, Mary 13207
Library Clerk mgrimmer@pierce.k12.ca.us
Hannon-Korynta, Amy 13219
8th Grade Math ahannon@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Manuel, Sarah 13202
School Psychologist smanuel@ccoe.net
Mclnnis, Jonah 13227
U.S. History/Career Awareness jmcinnis@pierce.k12.ca.us
Mendiola, Maria 13230
Special Education mmendiola@ccoe.net
Perez Quirarte, Karyna 13214
6th Grade kperezquirarte@pierce.k12.ca.us
Peterson, Matthew 13221
7th Grade World History mpeterson@pierce.k12.ca.us
Rector, Ron 13224
Music rrector@pierce.k12.ca.us
Reilly, Mary 13220
8th Grade Science/AVID mreilly@pierce.k12.ca.us
Richins, Michael 13131
Spanish mrichins@pierce.k12.ca.us
Rudorff, Alexandra 13213
7th Grade Literature arudorff@pierce.kl12.ca.us
Schlosser, Jacqueline 13226
English jschlosser@pierce.k12.ca.us
Schmidt, Swade 13228
7th/8th Grade P.E. sschmidt@pierce.k12.ca.us
Taylor, Emily 13212
6th Grade etaylor@pierce.k12.ca.us
Ulloa-Mendoza, Raquel 13217
6th Grade rulloamendoza@pierce.k12.ca.us
Vandrey, Valerie 13229

vvandrey@pierce.k12.ca.us
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Pierce High School

960 Wildwood Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912
p 530.476.2277 f530.476.3285

Administration

Vujovich, David
Principal

Friel, Don
Vice Principal

Ornbaun, Mary
Administrative Assistant

Cafeteria Personnel

Garcia, Estela
Head Cook

Hernandez, Yolanda
Kitchen Aide

Instructional Personnel

Diaz, Emily
Migrant Education

Erickson, Cara
Special Education Paraeducator

Hernandez, Isabel
EMHI/PIP Aide

Silva, Dulce
Special Education Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Garcia, Felicitas
Custodian/Bus Driver

Gutierez, Genoveva
Custodian/Bus Driver

Moore, Manual
Groundskeeper

Prado, Rosa
Custodian

Office Personnel
Gonzalez, Maria

Office Assistant lI/Attendance Clerk

Myers, Janet
School Nurse

Teachers

Allen, John
Science/Math

Arias, Nicole
Math

Barber, Michael
P.E./Athletic Director
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13101
dvujovich@pierce.k12.ca.us

13102
dfriel@pierce.k12.ca.us

13100
mornbaun@pierce.kl2.ca.us

13114
egarcia@pierce.kl12.ca.us

13114
yhernandez@pierce.k12.ca.us

13202
ediaz@pierce.k12.ca.us

13138
cerickson@ccoe.net

ihernandez@pierce.k12.ca.us

13138
dsilva@ccoe.net

fgarcia@pierce.k12.ca.us
ggutierez@pierce.k12.ca.us
mmoore@pierce.k12.ca.us

rprado@pierce.k12.ca.us

13136
mgonzalez@pierce.k1l2.ca.us

13307
jmyers@pierce.k12.ca.us

13120
jallen@pierce.k12.ca.us

13105
narias@pierce.kl2.ca.us

13124
mbarber@pierce.k12.ca.us
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Burnum, Lisa 13127
P.E. Iburnum@pierce.k12.ca.us
Burnum, Scott 13126
Social Science/Leadership/ASB Advisor sburnum@pierce.k12.ca.us
Cabrera, Nancy 13107
Math ncabrera@pierce.k12.ca.us
Castaneda, Juan 13108
Music jcastaneda@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Castro, Kimberly 13215
ELD Support/Drama kcastro@pierce.k12.ca.us
Duarte, Perla 13153
Counselor/CSF pduarte@pierce.k12.ca.us
Franklin, Chaz 13119
Science cfranklin@pierce.k12.ca.us
Goldkind, George 13146
English ggoldkind@pierce.k12.ca.us
Gonzalez, Patty 13112
College and Career Technician pgonzalez@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Green, Nick 13111
English ngreen@pierce.k12.ca.us
Grote, Katherine 13109
Math kgrote@pierce.k12.ca.us
Hofhenke, Merry 13130
Special Education mhofhenke@ccoe.net
Howard, Lynn 13110
English Ihoward@pierce.k12.ca.us
Kaholokula, Shirley 13138
Special Education skaholokula@pierce.k12.ca.us
Kightlinger, Kevin 13118
Business/Life Choices kkightlinger@pierce.k12.ca.us
LeClaire, Paul 13117
Special Education pleclaire@pierce k12.ca.us
Lederer, Gary 13122
Ag Construction/Ag Mechanics/Ag Science glederer@pierce.k12.ca.us
Munson, Keryn 13125
History kmunson@pierce.k12.ca.us
Paul, Calley 13104
English cpaul@pierce.k12.ca.us
Randall, Katherine 13145
Art krandall@pierce.k12.ca.us
Richins, Michael 13131
Spanish mrichins@pierce.k12.ca.us
Riley, Heather 13139
Spanish/ELD hriley@pierce.k12.ca.us
Rohde, Cindy 13129
Ag Mechanics/FFA/ROP crohde@pierce.k12.ca.us
Sweet, Erin 13115

Culinary Arts/Floral Design/Ag Business/FFA
42

esweet@pierce.k12.ca.us
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VanLaningham, Luke 13121
Agriculture Sciences/FFA Ivanlaningham@pierce.k12.ca.us
Wright, David 13202
School Psychologist dwright@ccoe.net

Arbuckle Alternative High School

966 Wildwood Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912
p 530.476.2173 f530.476.2674

Administration

Vujovich, David 13101
Principal dvujovich@pierce.k12.ca.us
Friel, Don 13102
Vice Principal dfriel@pierce.kl12.ca.us
Ornbaun, Mary 13100
Administrative Assistant mornbaun@pierce.kl2.ca.us
Teachers
Schaap, Jeanine 13135
All Subjects/Independent Study jeyeler@pierce.k12.ca.us

Arbuckle Family Action Center

812 King Street, PO Box 751, Arbuckle, CA 95912
p 530.476.0822 f530.476.0924

Office Personnel

Owens, Kim

Program Coordinator kowens@ccoe.net
Rico, Brenda

Program Assistant brico@ccoe.net
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Williams Unified School District

499 Margurite St., Ste. C, PO Box 7, Williams 95987
p 530.473.2550 f 530.473.5894
www.williamsusd.net

Trustees

Meetings are usually held the 3rd Thursday of the month, please call to
verify date, time, and location.

Leos-Vera, Ana

Board Member, Term Expiration - 2022 analeos-vera@williams.k12.ca.us
Mora, Yareli

Board Member, Term Expiration - 2020 ymora@williams.k12.ca.us
Simmons, George W.

Board Vice President, Term Expiration - 2020 gsimmons@williams.k12.ca.us
Stoots, Maryah

Board Member, Term Expiration - 2020 mstoots@williams.k12.ca.us
Vaca, Silvia

Board President, Term Expiration - 2022 svaca@williams.k12.ca.us

District Office

499 Margurite Street, Suite C, PO Box 7
Williams, CA 95987

Administration

Lampkin, EDD, Edgar 11401
Superintendent elampkin@williams.k12.ca.us
Villasefor, Rosa 11410
SIG Coordinator/ELL Administrator rvillasenor@williams.k12.ca.us
Cafeteria Personnel
Ward, Kristi 11121
Food and Nutrition Director kward@williams.k12.ca.us
MOT Personnel
Wright, Tim 11501
Director Maintenance, Operation & Trans. twright@williams.k12.ca.us
Allegrini, Paul
Custodian/Groundskeeper pallegrini@williams.k12.ca.us
Felix, John
Custodian/Groundskeeper/Bus Driver jffelix@williams.k12.ca.us
Fulcher, Keith
Utility Technician/Bus Driver kfulcher@williams.k12.ca.us

Mendez, Angel
Utility Technician/Bus Driver amendez@williams.k12.ca.us
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Office Personnel

Cortez, Jodi 11409
Executive Administrative Assistant jcortez@williams.k12.ca.us
Coombs, Mechele 11406
Director of Fiscal Services and Accountability mcoombs@williams.k12.ca.us
Cranford, Roxanne 11407
Payroll/Personnel Technician rcranford@williams.k12.ca.us
Sanchez, Leslie 11404
Confidential Clerk Isanchez@williams.k12.ca.us
Vega-Mendoza, Monica 11127
District Liaison mvega-mendoza@williams.k12.ca.us
Wright, Vera 11402
Accounting Technician vwright@williams.k12.ca.us
Teachers
Stuivenberg, Jessica 11106
Technology TOSA jstuivenberg@williams.k12.ca.us
Technology Personnel
Bolias, Vangelis 11500
Technology Director vbolias@williams.k12.ca.us
Barriga, Cesar 11502
Techology Support Tech. cbarriga@williams.k12.ca.us

Williams Elementary School

1404 E Street, PO Box 7, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.2885 f530.473.3708

Administration

Zimmerman, Amanda 11150
Principal azimmerman@williams.k12.ca.us
Cafeteria Personnel
Davalos, Katie 11154
Head Cook kdavalos@williams.k12.ca.us
Bidwell, Suzanne 11154
Assistant Cook sbidwel@williams.k12.ca.us
Corvarrubias, Ashlin 11154
Assistant Cook acorvarrubias@williams.k12.ca.us
Rodriguez, Laura 11154
Assistant Cook Irodriguez@williams.k12.ca.us

Instructional Personnel

Canchola, Noemi
Student Supervisor ncanchola@williams.k12.ca.us

Chavez, Lisette
Student Supervisor Ichavez@williams.k12.ca.us

Garcia Minutti, Ana
Bilingual Paraeducator aminutti@williams.k12.ca.us

Hernandez, Lincy
Student Supervisor Ihernandez@williams.k12.ca.us

45



2019-20 School Year

WUSD

Lang, Eric
Special Education Paraeducator

Medina, Maria
Student Supervisor

Navarro, Gissell
ASES Paraeducator

Ogaz, Michelle
ASES Paraeducator

Ornelas, Miriam
Student Supervisor

Pearson, Susan
Student Supervisor

Ramos De Villa, Maricela
Student Supervisor

Sanchez, Danielle
Special Education Paraeducator

Savage, Jasmine
Special Education Paraeducator

Silva, Dulce
ASES Paraeducator

Venegas, Maria
Student Supervisor

Villanueva Cano, Claudia
Special Education Paraeducator

Zamora, Clara
Student Supervisor

MOT Personnel

Lopez, Juana
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Ojeda, Jesus "Junior"
Custodian/Groundskeeper/Bus Driver

Office Personnel

Salcedo, Maria
Secretary

Huerta, Yolanda
Bilingual/Biliterate Clerk

Simmons, Renate
Library Clerk

Support Services Personnel

Garcia, Andrea
District Health Specialist

Marquez Diaz, Antonieta
Learning Support Specialist
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11117
elang@ccoe.net

mmedina@williams.k12.ca.us

11212
gnavarro@williams.k12.ca.us

11212

mogaz@williams.k12.ca.us
mornelas@williams.k12.ca.us
susanpearson@williams.k12.ca.us
maricelaramos@williams.k12.ca.us
dsanchez@ccoe.net

11117
jsavage@ccoe.net

11211
dsilva@williams.k12.ca.us
mvenegas@williams.k12.ca.us

cvcano@ccoe.net

czamora@williams.k12.ca.us

jlopez@williams.k12.ca.us

jojeda@williams.k12.ca.us

11151
msalcedo@williams.k12.ca.us

11152
yhuerta@williams.k12.ca.us

11126
rgsimmons@williams.k12.ca.us

11124

11125
amarquez-diaz@williams.k12.ca.us
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Teachers
Agnew, Emma 11133
Kindergarten eagnew@williams.k12.ca.us
Anderson, Joan 11110
1st Grade janderson@williams.k12.ca.us
Aquino Carro, Maribel 11103
1st Grade mcarro@williams.k12.ca.us
Barrett, Jennifer 11117
Special Education Teacher jenbarrett@williams.k12.ca.us
Bersola-Vallejos, Candice 11116
SEAL Coach/Literacy Support cbersola-vallejos@williams.k12.ca.us
Cabanillas, Alda 11137
Kindergarten acabanillas@williams.k12.ca.us
Duran, Monica 11139
Kindergarten mduran@williams.k12.ca.us
Goodwin, Brooke 11112

2nd Grade

Grimmer, Janet
Teacher

Hall, Lindsey
Kindergarten

Hulbert, Lindee
3rd Grade

Jackson, Sean
School Psychologist

Jimenez, Mayra
EL TOSA

Jorge, Michelle
SEAL Coach/Literacy Support

Larios, Alejandra
3rd Grade

Llamas, Susana
3rd Grade

Martins, Jennifer
1st Grade

Reister, Lynn
2nd Grade

Robinson, Briana
3rd Grade

Roper, Craig
2nd Grade

Sedgwick, Victoria
2nd Grade

Stephens, Angela

Kindergarten/1st Grade Combo

Tackett, Kim
Speech & Language Specialist

bgoodwin@williams.k12.ca.us

jgrimmer@williams.k12.ca.us

11132
lindseyhall@williams.k12.ca.us

11128
lhulbert@williams.k12.ca.us

11256
sjackson@ccoe.net

11104
mayrajimenez@williams.k12.ca.us

11116
mjorge@williams.k12.ca.us

11105
alarios@williams.k12.ca.us

11118
sllamas@williams.k12.ca.us

11115
jmartins@williams.k12.ca.us

11129
Ireister@williams.k12.ca.us

11119
brobinson@williams.k12.ca.us

11111
croper@williams.k12.ca.us

11130
vsedgwick@williams.k12.ca.us

11136
astephens@williams.k12.ca.us

11109
ktackett@ccoe.net
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Thompson, Rosa 11131
1st Grade rthompson@williams.k12.ca.us
Velazquez, Emma 11138
Transitional Kindergarten evelazquez@williams.k12.ca.us
Wright, Jennifer 11114
3rd Grade jenniferwright@williams.k12.ca.us

Williams Upper Elementary School

300 11th Street, PO Box 7, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.5304 f530.473.5928
Administration

Gonzalez, Hector 11250
Principal hgonzalez@williams.k12.ca.us

Cafeteria Personnel

Leos, Rosa 11701
Head Cook rleos@williams.k12.ca.us
Albor, Gabriela 11701
Assistant Cook galbor@williams.k12.ca.us
Ojeda, Lupe 11701
Assistant Cook lojeda@williams.k12.ca.us
Ramos, Anain 11701
Assistant Cook anainramos@williams.k12.ca.us
Rodriguez, Ana Melina 11701
Assistant Cook amrodriguez@williams.k12.ca.us
Rund, Amber 11701
Assistant Cook arund@williams.k12.ca.us
Verdier, Sandra 11701
Assistant Cook sverdier@williams.k12.ca.us

Instructional Personnel

Hughes, Maribel 11215

Special Education Paraeducator mhugheswhs@ccoe.net
Kiely, Toni 11207

Special Education Paraeducator tkiely@ccoe.net
Mendez, Maria

Student Supervisor mmendezl@williams.k12.ca.us
Ortiz, Silvia

Student Supervisor sortiz@williams.k12.ca.us
Rittmann, Dottie 11212

ASES Paraeducator drittmann@ccoe.net
Rivera de Perez, Hermelinda

Student Supervisor hperez@williams.k12.ca.us
Velazquez, Angelica 11212

ASES Paraeducator avelazquez@williams.k12.ca.us
Wayman, Grace 11212

ASES Paraeducator gwayman@williams.k12.ca.us
Welcome, Mire 11212

ASES Paraeducator mire.welcome@williams.k12.ca.us
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MOT Personnel

Medina, Nancy
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Office Personnel

Rivera, Toni
Secretary

Suarez, Julie
Attendance Clerk

Support Services Personnel

Duenas, Francisca "Ines"
Learning Support Specialist

Teachers

Alves, Madison
5th Grade

Caldwell, Kimber
4th Grade

Chastain, Kelly
Special Education

Darden, Brian
5th Grade

Estrada, Manuel
6th Grade

Gurule, Kierra
5th Grade

Hendricks, Oriele
Special Education

Jackson, Sean
School Psychologist

Leal, Lidia
4th Grade

Lopez, Ana
5th Grade

Magana, Sandro
6th Grade

Martinez, Erin
6th Grade

Ross, Chelsea
6th Grade

Sjolund, Wendy
Curriculum Coach

Solorio, Catalina
4th Grade

Stout, Max
Music

Thompson, Katherine
4th Grade
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nmedina@williams.k12.ca.us

11251
trivera@williams.k12.ca.us

11252
jsuarez@williams.k12.ca.us

11341
fduenas@williams.k12.ca.us

11203
malves@williams.k12.ca.us

11214
kcaldwell@williams.k12.ca.us

11216
kchastain@williams.k12.ca.us

11207
bdarden@williams.k12.ca.us

11204
mestrada@williams.k12.ca.us

11206
kgurule@williams.k12.ca.us

11215
ohendricks@ccoe.net

11256
sjackson@ccoe.net

11217
lleal@williams.k12.ca.us

11202
alopez2@williams.k12.ca.us

11205
smagana@williams.k12.ca.us

11201
emartinez@williams.k12.ca.us

11208
cross@williams.k12.ca.us

11254
wsjolund@williams.k12.ca.us

11213
csolorio@williams.k12.ca.us

11210
mstout@williams.k12.ca.us

11218
kthompson@williams.k12.ca.us
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———— ————
Williams Junior/Senior High School

260 11th Street, PO Box 7, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.5369 f530.473.5540

Administration

Ponce, EdD, Mary
Principal

Odell, EdD, Nicole
Assistant Principal

Instructional Personnel

Acosta, Amanda
Special Education Paraeducator

O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky"
ASES Paraeducator 4-6/Sp Ed Paraeducator

O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky"
Special Education Paraeducator

Rittmann, Dottie
Special Education Paraeducator

Wayman, Grace
Special Education Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Hernandez, Alan
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Ibarra, Diego
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Johnson, Ronnie
Custodian/Groundskeeper/Bus Driver

Office Personnel

Mendez, Lucila
Secretary

Cruz, Mariela
Bilingual/Biliterate Clerk

Jaime, Lizbeth
Attendance Clerk

Suarez, Alicia
Registar/Counseling Secretary

Support Services Personnel

Duenas, Francisca "Ines"
Learning Support Specialist

Guillen-Aceves, Estefania
Internship Coordinator

11350
mponce@williams.k12.ca.us

11380
nodell@williams.k12.ca.us

11330
aacosta@ccoe.net

11212
moquelly@ccoe.net

11330
moquelly@ccoe.net

11330
drittmann@ccoe.net

11331
gwayman@ccoe.net

alanhernandez@williams.k12.ca.us
dibarra@williams.k12.ca.us

rjohnson@williams.k12.ca.us

11351
Imendez@williams.k12.ca.us

11381
mcruz@williams.k12.ca.us

11352
ljaime@williams.k12.ca.us

11358
asuarez@williams.k12.ca.us

11341
fduenas@williams.k12.ca.us

11318
eguillen-aceves@williams.k12.ca.us

Teachers
Acosta, Idbin 11253
Band/Beginning Band/Mariachi/Music 15/Guitar iacosta@williams.k12.ca.us
Askeland, Kevin 11319

Math
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kaskeland@williams.k12.ca.us
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Bledsoe, Lane"Vernon" 11322
World History/US History 8 Ibledsoe@williams.k12.ca.us
Bloom, Tanner 11305
English tbloom@williams.k12.ca.us
Boswell, David 11303
English dboswell@williams.k12.ca.us
Brown, Amanda 11301
English abrown@williams.k12.ca.us
Carter, Jennifer 11330
Special Education jcarter@williams.k12.ca.us
Flores, Elizabeth 11316
ELD Teacher eflores@williams.k12.ca.us
Garcia, David 11321
History dgarcia@williams.k12.ca.us
Gobel, Cindy 11354
PE/Dr Ed cgobel@williams.k12.ca.us
Hale, Michelle 11334
Science mhale@williams.k12.ca.us
Haney, Benjamin 11310
Computer Apps/Chemistry/Physics bhaney@williams.k12.ca.us
Hatanaka, Launa 11304
English lhatanka@williams.k12.ca.us
Hedley, Sally 11325
Art/Arts & Crafts shedley@williams.k12.ca.us
Hermann, Tony 11353
P.E./P.E. Standards/Movement Walk thermann@williams.k12.ca.us
Herrejon, Natalie 11382
Intervention/Prevention Counselor nherrejon@williams.k12.ca.us
Hill, Kristi 11309
Agriculture Sciences/FFA/ROP intro Ag Bio khill@williams.k12.ca.us
Lemus, Jeffrey 11600

Student Success Academy

Manuel, Sarah
School Psychologist

McDonald, Dan
Athletic Director/PE/Weight Training

Mireles, Jonathan

Math 7/Algebra 2/Geometry/AVID/Alg 2 Support

Parker, Brian
Ag Mechanic/Enviro Horticulture/FFA

Perez, Angelica

Spanish 1,2 &3/Spanish for Native Speakers 1 &2

Povlsen, Ashlee
Special Education

Rensink, Ken
Special Education

Roberts, Ken

jlemus@williams.k12.ca.us

smanuel@ccoe.net
11336

dmcdonald@williams.k12.ca.us

11302
jmireles@williams.k12.ca.us

11326
bparker@williams.k12.ca.us

11327
aperez@williams.k12.ca.us

11317
apovisen@williams.k12.ca.us

11331
krensink@ccoe.net

11312

Span 2/ELD Eng Pre/ELD Support/Leadership/AP Sp kroberts@williams.k12.ca.us
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Robinson, Darren 11320
Algebra 1/Math 7 Lab/Math 7 drobinson@williams.k12.ca.us
Sebree, Teri 11306
English 8 & 12/ELD 1 Reading tsebree@williams.k12.ca.us
Sims, Patricia 11333
Biology/Anat/Phys/Forensic Science psims@williams.k12.ca.us
Smith, Alex 11323
Math 8/Geometry/Algebra 1 asmith@williams.k12.ca.us
Solis, Veronica 11356
Counselor vsolis@williams.k12.ca.us
Tamayo, Robert 11335
AVID/Pre-Calculus/AP Calculus/Math 8 Lab rtamayo@williams.k12.ca.us
Welcome, James 11328
English/Dig Journ/ROP Video Comp jameswelcome@williams.k12.ca.us
Willis, Nikolas 11332
US Hist 8/World Hist 7/Gov/Econ nwillis@williams.k12.ca.us

Mid-Valley High School

1105 D Street, PO Box 7, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.5369 f530.473.5540

Administration

Ponce, EdD, Mary 11350
Principal mponce@williams.k12.ca.us
Teachers
Johnston, Rodney 11601
Teacher riohnston@williams.k12.ca.us
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Index

Abken, Emily 2993 Anderson Cedillo Aguilar, S. 473.2246
eabken@ccoe.net p 15,24 sanderson@ccoe.net p7
Acosta, Amanda 11330 Anderson, Elyse 2214
aacosta@ccoe.net p 12,50 eanderson@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 24
Acosta, Idbin 11253 Anderson, Joan 11110
iacosta@williams.k12.ca.us p 50 janderson@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Agnew, Emma 11133 Andrade, Araneli 2004
eagnhew@williams.k12.ca.us p 47 aandrade@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 26
Alaniz, Jennifer 2911 Aquino Carro, Maribel 11103
jalaniz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 mcarro@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Albor, Gabriela 11701  Arce, Tammy 458.0340
galbor@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 tarce@ccoe.net p5
Allegrini, Paul 473.2550 Arenas Muniz, Esmeralda 476.2115
pallegrini@williams.k12.ca.us p 44 emuniz@ccoe.net p3
Allen, John 13120 Arens, Jodi 13309
jallen@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 41 jarens@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36
Altamirano, Carmen 458.5853 Arias, Nicole 13105
caltamirano@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 20,23 narias@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 41
Alvarado, Myra 2121  Arvizu de Espinoza, Maria 10310
malvarado@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 maespinoza@ccoe.net p9
Alvarez, Martha 458.4458 Askeland, Kevin 11319
malvarez@ccoe.net p 6,12 kaskeland@williams.k12.ca.us p 50
Alvernaz, Danielle 13314 Atencio, Stacey 12103
dalvernaz@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36 satencio@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 33
Alvernaz, Kelsie 473.1350 Avera, Christy 4102
kalvernaz@ccoe.net p 13,35 cavera@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 19
Alves, Madison 11203 Avina, Blanca 458.7631
malves@williams.k12.ca.us p 49 bavina@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 23
Alves, Mallory 1998 Avina, Guisela 476.2522
malves@colusa.kl12.ca.us p 21 gavina@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 35, 39
Amador, Angela 5003 Avyala, Fabiola 476.2522
aamador@colusa.kl12.ca.us p 18 mayala@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36
Amaro, Patty 476.2115 Ayala, Maria 10309
pamaro@ccoe.net p3 mayala@ccoe.net p2
Ambriz, Erica 476.2866 Bacon, Jennifer 3225
eambriz@ccoe.net p4 [bacon@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 26
Amsden, Ann 458.5853 Bailey, Christina 1993
aamsden@colusa.kl12.ca.us p 20 cbailey@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p21
Anberg, Alena 13346 Bailey, Tiffany 1917
aanberg@pierce.k12.ca.us p 36 tbailey@colusa.k12.ca.us p21
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Bair, Barbara 476.2892 Bledsoe, Lane"Vernon" 11322
bbair@acfoods.com p 34 Ibledsoe@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
Baird, Caryn 10843 Bloom, Tanner 11305
cbaird@ccoe.net p 16 tbloom@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
Ballestero, Angela 2995 Boeger, Jill 1995
aballestero@ccoe.net p 12,23 jboeger@colusa.kl2.ca.us p21
Banuelos, Rina 10815 Boggs, Suzanne 12171
rbanuelos@ccoe.net p 14 sboggs@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 32
Barba, Tina 13230 Bolias, Vangelis 11500
tbarba@ccoe.net p 12,39 vbolias@wiliams.k12.ca.us p 45
Barbee, Jennifer 1997 Bolias, Violet 13307
jparbee@colusa.k12.ca.us p21 avbolias@ccoe.net p 36
Barber, Callie 4040 Bonino, Lauren 13222
cbarber@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 I|bonino@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 39
Barber, Michael 13124 Boswell, David 11303
mbarber@pierce.k12.ca.us p 4l dboswell@wiliams.kl2.ca.us p 51
Barham, Jennifer 13334 Bowen Burnham, Lynn 458.0350
jpbarham@pierce.k12.ca.us p 36 Iburnham@ccoe.net pl
Barrett, Jennifer 11117 Brace, Brenda 13306
jenbarrett@williams.k12.ca.us p 15,47 bbrace@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 35
Barrett, Rebecca 473.1350 Brackett, Melanie 13000
rbarrett@ccoe.net p 12,31 mbrackett@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Barriga, Cesar 11502 Bradbury, Gayle 4021
cbarriga@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 gbradbury@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19
Bateman, Forrest 12151  Britt, Nelda "Rene" 10824
fbateman@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 nbritt@ccoe.net p 12
Bautista, Agustin 5003 Brooks, Samantha 3801
abautista@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18 sbrooks@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Benitez, Maria 5003 Brown, Amanda 11301
mbenitez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18 abrown@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
Benning, Karen 1910 Buckland, Angie 11116
kbenning@colusa.k12.ca.us p21 abuckland@ccoe.net p8, 12
Berlin, Sandy 12175 Burg, Nikole 3113
sberlin@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 31 nburg@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 27
Bernal, Claudia 476.2115 Burnum, Lisa 13210
cbernal@ccoe.net p 3 Iburnum@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 39, 42
Berry, Jacquelynn 11116 Burnum, Scott 13126
jberry@ccoe.net p8 sburnum@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Berry, Lizzette 458.5853  Burrious, Danna 12199
lizzette.berry@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20 dburrious@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 30, 33
Bersola-Vallejos, Candice 11116 Cabanillas, Alda 11137
cbersola-vallejos@williams.k12.ca.us p 47 acabanillas@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Bidwell, Suzanne 11154 Cabral, Kyle 12122
sbidwel@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 kcabral@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 33
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Cabrera, Nancy 13107 Chavez, Natalii 458.5853
ncabrera@pierce.kl12.ca.us p 42 nchavez@colusa.kl2.ca.us p21
Caldwell, Kimber 11214 Cherry, Michelle 13313
kcaldwell@williams.k12.ca.us P49 mcherry@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36
Canchola, Noemi 473.2885  Cinquini, Kristina 12169
ncanchola@williams.k12.ca.us p 45  kcingquini@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 32
Cano, Kaylee 2119 Clare, D'Anna 3507
kaylee.zwald@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 dclare@ccoe.net p 12,27
Cano, Melissa 13305 Coffman, Stephanie 2007
mcano@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36 scoffman@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Carmona, Kristen 11116 Colligan, Mary 2501
kcarmona@ccoe.net p8 mcolligan@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25, 27
Carter, Jennifer 11330 Collins, Michelle 458.5853
jcarter@williams.k12.ca.us p 15,51 mcollins@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Caisillas, Jessica 5003 Colsa-Friel, Genia 13223
jcasillas@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18 gcolsa@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 15, 39
Casorla, Argelia 10840 Conrado, Ed 458.0350
acasorla@ccoe.net pl1ll econrado@ccoe.net pl
Castaneda, Juan 13108 Conrado, Molly 13317
jcastaneda@pierce.k12.ca.us p42 mconrado@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
Castro, Araceli 473.1350 Contreras, Ramona 10822
acastro@ccoe.net p 16 rcontreras@ccoe.net p9
Castro, Kimberly 13215 Cook, Maria 458.2823
kcastro@pierce.k12.ca.us p42 mcook@ccoe.net p5
Cates, Brea 458.5853 Coombs, Mechele 11406
bcates@colusa.k12.ca.us P20 mcoombs@williams.k12.ca.us p 45
Cerney, Cindy 10819 Coon, Theresa 3501
ccerney@ccoe.net p 15 tcoon@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 12,27
Cervantes-Galvez, Jessica 13336 Copeland, Ryan 473.1350
jcervantes@pierce.k12.ca.us p 15,36 rcopeland@ccoe.net p 16, 23
Changus, Rebecca 1001 Coppin, Lacey 2203
rchangus@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20,29 Icoppin@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 25
Charter, Amber 12130 Cornelius, Bill 4001
ambercharter@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 bcornelius@colusa.kl12.ca.us p 18
Charter, Amy 476.2892 Corona, Arminda 476.2866
acharter@pierce.k12.ca.us p 34 acorona@ccoe.net p4
Charter, Tom 438.2291 Corona, J. Merced 458.5555
tom.charter@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 30 pl1
Chastain, Kelly 11216 Corona, Lupe 13308
kchastain@williams.k12.ca.us p 15,49 Icorona@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
Chavez, Diana 10345 Coronado, Betty Ann 1005
dchavez@ccoe.net pl bcoronado@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 20
Chavez, Lisette 473.2885 Correa, Sue 2302
Ichavez@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 scorrea@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 24
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Corriea, Jennifer 3505 deWit, Staci 12187
jcorriea@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 sdewit@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 31, 32
Cortez, Ana 458.0340 Diaz, Emily 13202
acortez@ccoe.net p5 ediaz@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 41
Cortez, Jodi 11409 Diaz, Maryann 13200
jcortez@williams.k12.ca.us p45 mdiaz@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 39
Cortez, Tim 476.3261 Dillard, Julie 13225
tcortez@pierce.k12.ca.us p 39 |dilard@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 39
Corvarrubias, Ashlin 11154 Dorantes, Angela 13006
acorvarrubias@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 adorantes@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Covarrubias, Heather 10803 Dorantes, Veronica 13303
hcovarrubias@ccoe.net p1ll vdorantes@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 35
Cox, Micheal 1005 Doss, Debra 473.1350
mcox@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p20 ddoss@ccoe.net p 15
Crabtree, Tim 3401 Douglas, Kevin 10821
tcrabtree@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 kdouglas@ccoe.net p 14
Cranford, Roxanne 11407 Dragoo, Adam 4022
rcranford@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 adragoo@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 19
Crawshaw, Candace 1916 Duarte, Jasmin 13407
ccrawshaw@ccoe.net p 12,20 jduarte@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 38
Cremo, Tina 1919 Duarte, Perla 13153
tcremo@colusa.kl12.ca.us p 21 pduarte@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Cruz, Mariela 11381 Duenas, Francisca "Ines" 473.1350
mcruz@williams.k12.ca.us p 50 p 10, 49, 50
Cunha, Keri 2993 Dunn, Kim 2993
kcunha@ccoe.net p 12,23 kdunn@ccoe.net p 12,23
D'Arcy, Maile 1993 Dunn, Sara 10824
md'arcy@colusa.k12.ca.us p21 sdunn@ccoe.net p 15
Darden, Brian 11207 Duran, Monica 11139
bdarden@williams.k12.ca.us P49 mduran@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Davalos, Katie 11154 Duron, Lesha 3225
kdavalos@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 Iduron@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 27
Davies, Bonnie 458.5555 Dye, Cheryl 13223

pl1ll cdye@ccoe.net p 12, 39
Delepierre, Candace 476.3261 Dye, Hilary 11116
cdelepierre@pierce.k12.ca.us p 12,39 hdye@ccoe.net p8
Delgado, Isabel 458.7631 Dyer, Christine 13211
idiaz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 cdyer@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 40
Delgado, Raphael 5004 Echavarria, Ray 2004
rdelgado@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18 rechavarria@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 26
Deniz, Martha 5003 Edwards, Cristy 438.2291
mdeniz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18 closethegatefenceco@yahoo.com p 30
Dering, Licia 10316 Ehrke, Jody 13318
Idering@ccoe.net p3 jehrke@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
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Erickson, Cara 13138 Franklin, Chaz 13119
cerickson@ccoe.net p 12,41 cfranklin@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Erisey, Paige 2902 Frazier, Crystal 10358
perisey@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 cfrazier@ccoe.net pl
Esparza de Jacobo, Eva 10822 Fredrickson, Catherine 1912
eedjacobo@ccoe.net p9 cfredrickson@colusa.k12.ca.us p21
Espindola, Lupe 4080 Friel, Don 13102
lespindola@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 dfriel@pierce.k12.ca.us p 41,43
Espino, Moses 5003 Fulcher, Keith 473.2550
mespino@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 18 kfulcher@williams.k12.ca.us p 44
Estrada, Manuel 11204 Fusaro, Lora 2005
mestrada@williams.k12.ca.us p 49 Ifusaro@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23
Estrada, Patricia 473.2246  Fusaro, Tiffani 1010
pestrada@ccoe.net p7 tfusaro@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 14,21
Estrada, Rosa 458.2823 Galloway, Jessica 1916
restrada@ccoe.net p5 jgalloway@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 15,21
Evans, Adam 12132 Garcia Minutti, Ana 473.2885
adamevans@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 30 aminutti@williams.k12.ca.us p 45
Evans, Alex 10355 Garcia, Ana M. 13407
aevans@ccoe.net p 17 agarcia@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 38
Evans, Janie 458.0340 Garcia, Andrea 458.7791
janieevans@ccoe.net p5 andrea.garcia@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 19,21,
Evans, Jessica 12170 Garcia, David 11321
jevans@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 32 dgarcia@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
Evans, Lisa 10828 Garcia, De Venna 476.2115
levans@ccoe.net p 14 degarcia@ccoe.net p3
Felix, Anne 13304 Garcia, Estela 13114
afelix@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37 egarcia@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 41
Felix, John 473.2550 Garcia, Felicitas 476.2277
ifelix@williams.k12.ca.us p 44 fgarcia@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 41
Fermin, David 438.2291 Garcia, Griselda 1916
dfermin@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 ggarcia@ccoe.net p 12, 20, 26
Ferraiuolo, Cassie 2204 Garcia, Hilda 10814
cferraiuolo@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 hgarcia@ccoe.net p 14
Ferreira, Cuca 458.7631 Garcia, Josefina 13208
cferreira@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 jgarcia@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 39
Find, Tracee 476.2892 Garcia, Kelli 13319
trfink@pierce.k12.ca.us p 34 kgarcia@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
Fisher, Linda 458.5853 Garcia, Maria 13306
Ifisher@colusa.k12.ca.us p20 mgarcia@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 35
Flores, Elizabeth 11316 Garcia, Martha 11116
eflores@williams.k12.ca.us p51 mgarcia@ccoe.net p8
Frank, Krystyna 2131 Garcia, Rocio 458.2823
kfrank@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 rgarcia@ccoe.net p5
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Garza, Ana 473.2246 Gonzalez, Rebecca 458.5853
agarza@ccoe.net p7 rgonzalez@colusa.kl2.ca.us p21
Gastelum, Maria 458.7898 Goodman, Jennifer 2993
mgastelum@pierce.k12.ca.us P39 jgoodman@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 12, 24, 26
Gehrts, Kyle 10363 Goodwin, Brooke 11112
kgehrts@ccoe.net p 17 bgoodwin@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Geierman, Jessica 13201 Green, George 476.2892
jgeierman@pierce.kl12.ca.us p 39 ggreen@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Gessford, Clara 13335 Green, Nick 13111
cgessford@pierce.k12.ca.us p12,35,35 ngreen@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Geyer, Carol 13001 Griffin, George 13325
cgeyer@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34 gwagriffin@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37, 38
Giffin, Matt 3503 Griffith-Garcia, Kelli 458.7791
mgiffin@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27  kgriffith-garcia@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18
Gil, Sonia 10379 Grimmer, Janet 473.2885
sgil@ccoe.net p3 jgrimmer@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Gill, Manny 13216 Grimmer, Luisana 458.5853
mgill@pierce.k12.ca.us p 40 Igrimmer@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 20
Girard, Jenni 12133  Grimmer, Mary 13339
jgirard@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 mgrimmer@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37,40
Gobel, Cindy 11354 Grote, Katherine 13109
cgobel@williams.k12.ca.us p51 kgrote@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Godinez, Cesilee 476.2115 Guillen-Aceves, Estefania 11318

cgodinez@ccoe.net

p3,4,7 equillen-aceves@wiliams.k12.ca.us p 50

Goldkind, George 13146 Guiterrez, Josefa 13208
ggoldkind@pierce.k12.ca.us p 42 jguiterrez@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 39
Gomez, Abel 476.2892  Guizar, Angelina 10346
agomez@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34 aguizar@ccoe.net p2
Gomez, Dolores 10315 Gurule, Kierra 11206
dgomez@ccoe.net p 2,11 kgurule@williams.k12.ca.us p 49
Gomez, Emily 476.2115 Gutierez, Genoveva 476.2277
emilygomez@ccoe.net p3 ggutierez@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 41
Gomez, Noah 2002 Guzman Olmedo, Junior 476.2522
ngomez@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 23 juguzman@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36
Gomez, Victor 5003 Hale, Michelle 11334
vgomez@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 19 mhale@wiliams.k12.ca.us p 51
Gonzales, Marjorie 458.5853 Hall, Leslie 458.5853
mgonzales@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20 I|hall@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 20
Gonzalez, Hector 11250 Hall, Lindsey 11132
hgonzalez@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 lindseyhall@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Gonzalez, Maria 13136 Hall, Megan 13340
mgonzalez@pierce.k12.ca.us p 41l mhall@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Gonzalez, Patty 13112 Hall, Sherry 10835
pgonzalez@pierce.k12.ca.us p 42 shall@ccoe.net p 10
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Hamilton, Heather 2996 Hernandez, Nubia 476.2522
hhamilton@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 nhernandez@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36
Hammock, Angela 458.5853 Hernandez, Omayra 476.2115
ahammock@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20 ohernandez@ccoe.net p4
Haney, Benjamin 11310 Hernandez, Yolanda 13114
bhaney@williams.k12.ca.us p51 yhernandez@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 41
Hankins, Barbara 10814 Herrejon, Natalie 11382
bhankins@ccoe.net p 14 nherrejon@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
Hannon-Korynta, Amy 13219 Herrera Esparza, Blanca 11116
ahannon@pierce.kl12.ca.us p 40 besparza@ccoe.net p8
Hansen, Laura 13322 Herrera, Jose 438.2401
Ihansen@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37 jherrera@maxwell.12.ca.us p 31
Hardwick, Jennifer 1911 Hester, Ellen 2205
jhardwick@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 ehester@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 25
Hardy, Jane 13400 Hetherington, Jessica 458.2823
jhardy@pierce.kl12.ca.us p 38 jhetherington@ccoe.net p5
Harlow, Ginger 458.5555 Hickel, Kelley 10804
gharlow@ccoe.net p 11 khickel@ccoe.net p 16
Harmon, Sheraya 1913  Hicks, Rosemary 1006
sharmon@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 rhicks@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Hatanaka, Launa 11304 High, Nadine 476.2892
Ihatanka@williams.k12.ca.us p51 nhigh@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Haugh, Trisha 1101  Hill, Kristi 11309
thaugh@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 khill@wiliams.k12.ca.us p 51
Haywood, Kelly 438.2291 Hofhenke, Merry 13130
kelly.haywood@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 30 mhofhenke@ccoe.net p 15, 42
Hedley, Sally 11325 Hoskins, Jeff 12145
shedley@williams.k12.ca.us p51 jhoskins@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 30
Heinz, Aaron 10357 Howard, Lynn 13110
aheinz@ccoe.net pl Ihoward@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Hendricks, Oriele 11215 Howard, Natalie 2017
ohendricks@ccoe.net p 15,49 nhoward@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Hermann, Tony 11353 Huerta, Yolanda 11152
thermann@williams.k12.ca.us p51 yhuerta@williams.k12.ca.us p 46
Hernandez, Alan 473.5369 Huff, Sandy 1925
alanhernandez@williams.k12.ca.us p 50 shuff@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 22
Hernandez, Allison 3023 Hughes, Maribel 11215
allison.hernandez@colusa.kl2.ca.usp 27,29 mhugheswhs@ccoe.net p 12, 23, 48
Hernandez, Isabel 476.2522 Hulbert, Lindee 11128
ihernandez@pierce.k12.ca.us p 35,41 |hulbert@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Hernandez, Kayla 476.2866 Huson, Betty 473.5400
khernandez@ccoe.net p 4,12 bhuson@ccoe.net pll
Hernandez, Lincy 473.2885 Ibarra, Beatriz 11116
Ihernandez@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 Dbibarra@ccoe.net p8
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Ibarra, Diego 473.5369 Johnson, Ronnie 473.5369
dibarra@williams.k12.ca.us p 50 riohnson@williams.k12.ca.us p 50
Ibarra, Maria 10335 Johnston, Rodney 11601
mibarra@ccoe.net p 3 riohnston@williams.k12.ca.us p 52
Imhoff, Jim 1928 Jones, Tracy 12134
jimhoff@colusa.k12.ca.us p22 tjones@ccoe.net p 13, 33
Imhoff, Lucille 4070 Jorge, Michelle 11116
limhoff@colusa.k12.ca.us P29 mijorge@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Iniguez, Maria 11116 Kaholokula, Shirley 13138
miniguez@ccoe.net p 8 skaholokula@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 15, 42
Isaksen, Jeff 2301 Kalfsbeek, Erin 1996
jisaksen@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 ekalfsbeek@ccoe.net p 15, 22
Islas Mendoza, Veronica 473.2246  Kalisuch, Dak 2202
veronicamendoza@ccoe.net p7 dkalisuch@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 25
IT Help Via Email, 458.0350 Kalisuch, Pamela 2130
it@ccoe.net p 17 pkalisuch@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Jackson, Sean 10812 Kannengieser, Jewel 476.2522
sjackson@ccoe.net p 14,21,27,47,49 jgodinez@pierce.k1l2.ca.us p 36
Jaime, Lizbeth 11352 Kaur, Manpreet 458.4458
llaime@williams.k12.ca.us p50 mkaur@ccoe.net p6
James, Roberta 4010 Kaye, Alisha 2220
rlames@colusa.k12.ca.us p29 akaye@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 15, 25
Jansen, Allison 13311 Keen, Victoria 476.2115
ajansen@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37 vkeen@ccoe.net p4
Janssen, Amy 12108 Kelleher, Cynthia 10311
ajanssen@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 ckelleher@ccoe.net p2
Jarrett, Deanna 1923 Kelleher, Lara 2997
djarrett@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 lkelleher@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Jauregui Rivera, Yareli 476.2115 Kemp Azevedo, Diana 438.2291
yirivera@ccoe.net p3 diana.azevedo@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 30
Jeffries, Kimberly 12179 Kennedy, Kayla 10306
kieffries@ccoe.net p 12,31 kkennedy@ccoe.net p3
Jelavich, Jennifer 812.7052 Kessinger, Jennifer 13404
imjelavich@ccoe.net pl jkessinger@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 38
Jennings, Ashley 4006 Kiely, Toni 11216
ajennings@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18 tkiely@ccoe.net p 13,48
Jessee, Matthew 3201 Kightlinger, Kevin 13118
mjessee@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 27 kkightlinger@pierce.k12.ca.us p 42
Jimenez Figueroa, Monica 13335 King, Santana 10305
mjimenez@ccoe.net p 12,36 santanaking@ccoe.net p9
Jimenez, Mayra 11104 Kirkman, Robert "Bob" 473.1350
mayrajimenez@williams.k12.ca.us p 47 rkirkman@ccoe.net p 15
Johnson, Casey 3002 Kitchen, Blake 13333
ciohnson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26,28 bkitchen@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 35, 38
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Kitchen, Lisa 13405 Leal, Eric 12110
lkitchen@pierce.k12.ca.us p 38 eleal@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 33
Knight, Lisa 10352 Leal, Lidia 11217
Iknight@ccoe.net p2 lleal@wiliams.kl2.ca.us p 49
Knowles, Geneva 13337 LeClaire, Paul 13117
gknowles@pierce.k12.c.us p 37 pleclaire@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 15, 42
Knox, Rasan 2101 Lederer, Gary 13122
rknox@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 glederer@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Kolpin, Carly 2104 Lemenager, Courtney 2102
ckolpin@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 clemenager@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 25
Koskondy, Sarah 458.2823 Lemenager, Erika 2001
skoskondy@ccoe.net p5,6,8 elemenager@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 23
Kraft, April 458.5853 Lemus, Jeffrey 11600
akraft@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20 jlemus@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
Kraft, Lexi 12173 Leos-Vera, Ana 473.2550
Ilkraft@maxwell k12.ca.us p 32 analeos-vera@williams.k12.ca.us p 44
Kuska, Sharol 12101 Leos, Rosa 11701
skuska@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 rleos@williams.k12.ca.us p 48
Kuykendall, Amy 13340 Lepe, Monseratt 12160
akuykendall@pierce.k12.ca.us p35 mlepe@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 31, 32
LaGrande, Rachel 12183 Leue, Haley 13345
rlagrande@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 32 hleue@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
Lambertson, LUAnne 13328 Llamas, Susana 11118
llambertson@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37 sllamas@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Lampkin, EdD, Edgar 11401 Loeza, Sally 2995
elampkin@williams.k12.ca.us p 44 sloeza@ccoe.net p 13, 24, 26
Lang, Eric 11215 Lomax, Michelle 10377
elang@ccoe.net p 13,23,46 mlomax@ccoe.net p 14
Langlois, Shelly 13321 Lopez, Alejandra 10327
slanglois@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37 alejandralopez@ccoe.net p9
Lantsberger, Scott 4002 Lopez, Ana 11202
slantsberger@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 alopez2@williams.k12.ca.us p 49
Larios, Alejandra 11105 Lopez, Cathy 13337
alarios@williams.k12.ca.us p 47 clopez@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
Lausten, Dena 12150 Lopez, Juana 473.2885
dlausten@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 jlopez@williams.kl2.ca.us p 46
Laux, Shannon 4101 Lopez, Nancy 458.2823
slaux@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 nlopez@ccoe.net p5
Lay, Eric 3105 Lovelady, Keri 13315
elay@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 27,28 klovelady@pierce.k1l2.ca.us p 37
Lay, Jamie 5002 Lyons, Tina 3202
jamie.lay@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18 tlyons@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 27
Lay, Jenny 1994 MaccCullough, Chloe 1928
jlay@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 cmaccullough@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 22,25
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Madrigal, Maria "Lupe” 10822 McBurney, Loraine 300.2525
mmadrigal@ccoe.net p9 Imcburney@ccoe.net p 10
Magana, Sandro 11205 McDonald, Dan 11336
smagana@williams.k12.ca.us p49 dmcdonald@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
Mahorney, Donna 3225 McElveny, Sharon 458.5853, x1915
dmahorney@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 smcelveny@ccoe.net pl4
Maintenance Help Via Email, 473.1350 Mclnnis, Jonah 13227
help@ccoe.on.spiceworks.com p 10 jmcinnis@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 40
Maldonado, Gabriela 473.2246  McKinney, Amber 13230
gmaldonado@ccoe.net p7 amckinney@ccoe.net p 13, 39
Maldonado, Nallely V. 458.5555 McMullan, Jason 458.0350
nmaldonado@ccoe.net pl1ll jmcmullan@ccoe.net pl
Maldonado, Olivia 10835 McPeek, Jon 476.2892
omaldonado@ccoe.net p 10 mcpeek@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Manor, Andrea 2333 4/6, 2222 7/8 Medina-Alcaraz, Ivonne 473.2246
amanor@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 imedina@ccoe.net p7
Manuel, Sarah 10813 Medina, Maria 473.2885
smanuel@ccoe.net p 14, 24,30,40,51 mmedina@williams.k12.ca.us p 46
Markss, Vicki 10313 Medina, Nancy 473.5304
vmarkss@ccoe.net p2 nmedina@williams.k12.ca.us p 49
Marquez Diaz, Antonieta 11125 Mejia, Angelica 473.2246
amarquez-diaz@williams.k12.ca.us p46 amejia@ccoe.net p7
Martinez, Ashley 1920 Melesio, Carla 458.4458
amartinez@colusa.k12.ca.us p22 cmelesio@ccoe.net p6
Martinez, Elvira 10822 Mendez de Hernandez, Maria 458.2823
egmartinez@ccoe.net p9 mmhernandez@ccoe.net p4
Martinez, Erin 11201 Mendez, Angel 473.2550
emartinez@williams.k12.ca.us p49 amendez@williams.k12.ca.us p 44
Martinez, Maira 10835 Mendez, Lucila 11351
mairamartinez@ccoe.net p 10 Imendez@williams.k12.ca.us p 50
Martinez, Martha 13316 Mendez, Maria 473.5304
mamartinez@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37 mmendezl@williams.k12.ca.us p 48
Martins, Jennifer 11115 Mendiola, Maria 13230
imartins@williams.k12.ca.us p 47 ~mmendiola@ccoe.net p 16, 40
Mason, Joshua 3001 Mendoza, Francisco 476.2892
imason@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26,28 fmendoza@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Mathis, Katie 12168 Mendoza, Lilia 13336
kmathis@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 32 liiamendoza@ccoe.net p 13, 36
Maxwell, Tina 10354 Mendoza, Linda 476.2522
tmaxwell@ccoe.net pl Imendoza@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36
Mayberry, Emily 458.7631 Mendoza, Maria 458.4458
emayberry@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p24 mmendoza@ccoe.net p6
Mcallister, Chris 458.7791 Mendoza, Olga 458.2823
cmcallister@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18 omendoza@ccoe.net p5
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Meras, Daena 13005 Moresco, Katherine 13329
dmeras@pierce.k12.ca.us p 35 kmoresco@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
Mercado, Danielle 13331 Morgan, Dollee 2004
dmercado@pierce.k1l2.ca.us p 37 jmorgan@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 26
Meyers, Lorie 3006 Moriconi, Karen 10353
Imeyers@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26,28 kmoriconi@ccoe.net p2
Meza, Norma 3501 Morrell, Barry 458.0350
nmeza@ccoe.net p 13,27 bmorrell@ccoe.net pl
Michalk, Melissa 3504 Morrow, Serena 10351
mmichalk@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 smorrow@ccoe.net p2
Miller, Brenda 458.0350 Munoz, Nancy 458.4458
bmiller@ccoe.net pl nmunoz@ccoe.net p6
Miller, Heather 458.2823 Munson, Keryn 13125
hmiller@ccoe.net p4 kmunson@pierce.k1l2.ca.us p 42
Miller, Kyle 12175 Myers, Jamie 1103
kmiller@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 31,31 [myers@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 22
Miller, Meghan 13209 Myers, Janet 13307
mmiller@pierce.kl12.ca.us p 39 [myers@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36, 38, 39, 41
Miller, Sherri 12167 Myers, Rhonda 10808
smiller@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 3l rsmyers@ccoe.net p 14
Mingarelli, Melissa 13312 Nacsa, Nicole 473.1350
mmingarelli@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37 nnacsa@ccoe.net p 14, 24, 32
Minten, Tammy 13004 Nail, Mitchell 3506
tminten@pierce.k12.ca.us p 35 mnail@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 27
Mireles, Jonathan 11302 Nall, Kimberly 458.5555
imireles@williams.k12.ca.us p 51 pll
Mobley, Tabby 12179 Navarro, Gissell 11212
tmobley@ccoe.net p 13,31 gnavarro@williams.k12.ca.us p 46
Monroe, James "Nic" 10374 Navarro, Juanita 473.2246
nmonroe@ccoe.net p 10 jnavarro@ccoe.net p7
Montejano, Gilbert 473.1350 Navarro, Lydia 10320
gmontejano@ccoe.net p 13 Inavarro@ccoe.net p3
Montejano, Lisset 1004  Nerli, Patricia 13330
lisset. montejano@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23 pnerli@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37
Montejano, Rocio 458.2823 Neuerburg, Emma 12172
rmontejano@ccoe.net p5 eneuerburg@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 32
Montenegro, Maxar 10375 Niesen, Lorilee 10834
mmontenegro@ccoe.net p 10 Iniesen@ccoe.net p9
Moore, Manual 476.2277 Nilsen-Raymond, Lisa 4020
mmoore@pierce.k12.ca.us p 41l Inilsenraymond@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19
Mora, Yareli 473.2550 O'Kelley, Conner 10843
ymora@williams.k12.ca.us p 44  cokelley@ccoe.net p 16
Moreno Guzman, Yesenia 473.5400 O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky" 11330
ymoreno@ccoe.net pl1ll moguelly@ccoe.net p 13,50
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Ocampo Rios, Luz 458.2823 Parker, George 13003
Iios@ccoe.net p5 gparker@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Ocampo, Elia 458.7631 Parker, Sheryl 10362
eocampo@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 24 saparker@ccoe.net pl
Ochs, Kirsty 2910 Parra, Lucina 10300
kochs@colusa.k12.ca.us p25 Iparra@ccoe.net p2
Odell, EdD, Nicole 11380 Pastorino, Rachael 2210
nodell@williams.k12.ca.us p 50 rpastorino@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Ogaz, Michelle 11212 Patterson, John 12182
mogaz@williams.k12.ca.us p 46 jpatterson@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 32
Ojeda, Jesus "Junior" 473.2885 Paul, Calley 13104
jojeda@williams.k12.ca.us p 46 cpaul@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Ojeda, Lupe 11701 Pearson, Kristie 12144
lojeda@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 kpearson@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 30
Olivera, Lisa 10802 Pearson, Susan 473.2885
lolivera@ccoe.net p 14,32 susanpearson@williams.k12.ca.us p 46
Olson, Kim 3305 Peck, Kay 476.2522
kolson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 kpeck@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36
Ornbaun, Mary 13100 Pedrozo, Jill 13330
mornbaun@pierce.k12.ca.us p 41,43 [pedrozo@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
Ornelas, Miriam 473.2885 Perez Quirarte, Karyna 13214
mornelas@williams.k12.ca.us p 46  kperezquirarte@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 40
Orosco, Alicea 13335 Perez, Angelica 11327
aorosco@ccoe.net p 13,36 aperez@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
Orozco, Joanna 476.2115 Peters, Debbie 476.2892
jorozco@ccoe.net p3 dpeters@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 34
Ortiz, Mary 10822 Peterson, Matthew 13221
mortiz@ccoe.net p9 mpeterson@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 40
Ortiz, Silvia 473.5304 Phenicie, Michael 458.7791
sortiz@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 mphenicie@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 18
Owens, Kim 476.0822 Pimentel, Viridiana 458.2823
kowens@ccoe.net p 11,43 vpimentel@ccoe.net p5
Ozbun, Candace 473.2246 Pina, Erica 476.2522
cozbun@ccoe.net p7 epina@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 37
Ozbun, Elizabeth 473.2246  Piper, Bonnie 438.2401
eozbun@ccoe.net p8 bpiper@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 31
Padilla, Angela 458.4458 Plachek-Fulcher, Anglea 10333
apadilla@ccoe.net p6 afulcher@ccoe.net p9
Padilla, Vanessa 10810 Polanco, Yecenia 2006
vpadilla@ccoe.net p 13 ypolanco@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 23
Page, Ashley 473.1350 Ponce, EAD, Mary 11350
apage@ccoe.net p 16 mponce@williams.kl2.ca.us p 50, 52
Parker, Brian 11326 Ponciano, Stephanie 1005
bparker@williams.k12.ca.us p51 sponciano@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
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Porter, Jennifer 2129 Reilly, Mary 13220
jporter@colusa.k12.ca.us p25 mreilly@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 40
Povlisen, Ashlee 11317 Reister, Lynn 11129
apovisen@williams.k12.ca.us p 16,51 Ireister@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Povisen, Katherine 2995 Rensink, Ken 11331
kpovisen@colusa.k12.ca.us p 16,25 krensink@ccoe.net p 16, 51
Povlsen, William 12134 Reyes, Olivia 10339
wpovlisen@ccoe.net p 13,31,31 oreyes@ccoe.net p2
Prado, Rosa 476.2277 Reynolds, Teryn 438.2401
rprado@pierce.k12.ca.us p 4l treynolds@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 31
Pyle-McJunkin, Carla 10820 Reynoso, Tessa 12126
cpyle@ccoe.net p 14 treynoso@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33
Quintero, Carlos 10824 Richards, John "Craig"” 473.1350
cquintero@ccoe.net p 13 crichards@ccoe.net p9
Rader, Brandon 5003 Richins, Michael 13131
brader@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 mrichins@pierce.k12.ca.us p 40, 42
Ramirez Carillo, Carmen 473.2246 Richter, Sarah 2103
crcarrilo@ccoe.net p7 srichter@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Ramirez Perez, Jennifer 10340 Rico, Brenda 476.0822
jperez@ccoe.net p2 brico@ccoe.net p 43
Ramirez, Anthony 458.5853 Riley, Heather 13139
aramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us p21 hriley@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42
Ramirez, David 4030 Rittmann, Dottie 11330
dramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28,29 drittmann@ccoe.net p 13, 48, 50
Ramirez, Juana 13332 Rivas Novoa, Daisy 458.2823
jiramirez@ccoe.net p 13,36 dnovoa@ccoe.net p5
Ramirez, Rebecca 3701 Rivera de Perez, Hermelinda 473.5304
rramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 hperez@williams.k12.ca.us p 48
Ramirez, Yesenia 11117 Rivera, Julie 10312
yramirez@ccoe.net p 13 jrivera@ccoe.net p2
Ramos De Villa, Maricela 473.2885 Rivera, Marisela 473.2246
mavricelaramos@williams.k12.ca.us p 46 mariselarivera@ccoe.net p8
Ramos, Anain 11701 Rivera, Raul 434.8260
anainramos@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 rrivera@ccoe.net p 10
Randall, Katherine 13145 Rivera, Toni 11251
krandall@pierce.k12.ca.us p 42 trivera@williams.k12.ca.us p 49
Randolph, Kelli 2995 Rivera, Yesenia 473.2246
krandolph@ccoe.net p 13,24 yrivera@ccoe.net p7
Rangel, Toni 12162 Roa, Joanna 12171
trangel@ccoe.net p9 jroa@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 32
Reckers, Rebecca 12175 Roady, Vince 3501
rreckers@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 31 vroady@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 16, 28
Rector, Ron 13326 Roberts, Ken 11312
rrector@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37,38,40 kroberts@williams.k12.ca.us p 51
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Robertson, Becka 3302 Ruiz, Maria 473.2246
rrobertson@colusa.k12.ca.us P28 mruiz@ccoe.net p7
Robinett, Jared 434.8259 Rund, Amber 11701
jrobinett@ccoe.net p 10 arund@williams.k12.ca.us p 48
Robinson, Briana 11119 Russell, James 476.2892
brobinson@williams.k12.ca.us p 47  jrussell@pierce.k12.ca.us p 35
Robinson, Darren 11320 Ryan, Sally 458.7631
drobinson@williams.k12.ca.us p52 sryan@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 24
Robinson, Lobelia 2132 Salazar, Aurora 5003
Irobinson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 asalazar@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 19
Robles, Lilia 2120 Salazar, Tamara 473.1350
Irobles@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 tsalazar@ccoe.net p 13
Robles, Nora 473.2246 Salcedo, Maria 11151
nrobles@ccoe.net p7 msalcedo@williams.k12.ca.us p 46
Rocha, Esther 473.2246 Sanchez, Danielle 11117
erocha@ccoe.net p7 dsanchez@ccoe.net p 13, 46
Rodriguez, Ana Melina 11701 Sanchez, Leslie 11404
amrodriguez@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 Isanchez@williams.k12.ca.us p 45
Rodriguez, Cristina 1102 Sanchez, Luis 1004
crodriguez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 Isanchez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23
Rodriguez, Laura 11154 Sanchez, Margarita 1916
Irodriguez@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 margartiasanchez@ccoe.net p 13, 20
Rogers, Ron 5001 Sanchez, Maria 476.2115
rrogers@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 msanchez@ccoe.net p3
Rogowski, Jennifer 2118 Sandidge, Natalie 1004
jrogowski@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 nsandidge@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 23
Rohde, Cindy 13129 Sandoval, Abel 1017
crohde@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42 asandoval@colusa.kl2.ca.us p21
Roper, Craig 11111 Sandoval, Erendida 473.2246
croper@williams.k12.ca.us p 47 esandoval@ccoe.net p7
Roque, Irma 10330 Sandoval, Fanny 10304
irogue@ccoe.net p3 fsandoval@ccoe.net p9
Ross, Chelsea 11208 Sandoval, Veronica 2901
cross@williams.k12.ca.us p49 vsandoval@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 16, 26
Rudorff, Alexandra 13213 Santana, Tiessa 2009 & 2019
arudorff@pierce.k12.ca.us p 40 tsantana@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 24
Ruiz, Brandon 5004 Saucedo, Chandra 12179
bruiz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 csaucedo@maxwell.12.ca.us p 16, 32
Ruiz, Cecilia 3007 Saunders, Steve 13332
cruiz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 ssaunders@pierce.k12.ca.us p 37
Ruiz, Daniel 5003 Savage, Jasmine 11117
druiz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 jsavage@ccoe.net p 13, 46
Ruiz, Itsageri 476.2866 Savage, Jordan 1916
iruiz@ccoe.net p4 jordansavage@ccoe.net p 13, 20, 26
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Schaap, Jeanine 13135 Simmons, Renate 11126
jeyeler@pierce.k12.ca.us p 43 rgsimmons@williams.k12.ca.us p 46
Schaefer, Matt 10828 Sims, Patricia 11333
mschaefer@ccoe.net p 14 psims@williams.k12.ca.us p 52
Schantz, Nick 5003 Sjolund, Wendy 11254
nschantz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 wsjolund@williams.k12.ca.us p 49
Schlosser, Jacqueline 13226 Slocum, Melissa 1100
jschlosser@pierce.k12.ca.us p40 mslocum@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 22
Schmidt, Swade 13228 Smith, Alex 11323
sschmidt@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 40 asmith@williams.k12.ca.us p 52
Schmitt, Mickele 12105 Smith, Melissa 1914
mschmitt@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 msmith@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 22
Scofield, Shannon 3502 Smith, Robina 10817
sscofield@colusa.k12.ca.us p 16,28 rsmith@ccoe.net p 15
Scott, Debbie 13323 Solis, Claudia 10302
dscott@pierce.k12.ca.us p 38 csolis@ccoe.net p3
Seaver, Gay 3013 Solis, Veronica 11356
gseaver@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27  vsolis@williams.k12.ca.us p 52
Sebree, Teri 11306 Solorio, Catalina 11213
tsebree@williams.k12.ca.us p 52 csolorio@williams.k12.ca.us p 49
Sedgwick, Victoria 11130 Sousa, Rhonda 12134
vsedgwick@williams.k12.ca.us p 47  rsousa@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 16, 33
Segura, Elizabeth 10359  Stassi, Susie 13327
esegura@ccoe.net p2 sstassi@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 38
Shadley, lll, Robert 438.2291 Steidlmayer, Erin 458.5555
robshadley@hotmail.com p 30 pll
Shadley, Summer 13301 Steinke, Kayla 1916
sshadley@pierce.k12.ca.us p 35,38 ksteinke@ccoe.net p 14,21
Sharma, Parveen 458.4458 Stephens, Angela 11136
psharma@ccoe.net p6 astephens@williams.k12.ca.us p 47
Sharma, Sandhya 458.2823 Stephens, Delora 12177
ssharma@ccoe.net p5 dstephens@maxwell.kl2.ca.us p 32
Sierra De Carabeo, Maria 11116 Stephens, Scott Shop 12128
mcarabeo@ccoe.net p 8 scottstephens@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33
Silva, Dulce 13336 Stephens, Wanda 476.2115
dsilva@ccoe.net p 13,41,46 wstephens@ccoe.net p4
Silva, Maria 476.2522  Stever, Stephanie 3508
msilva@pierce.k12.ca.us p 36,39 sstever@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 28
Silvas, Stefani 476.0822 Stoots, Maryah 473.2550
ssantana@ccoe.net p 1l mstoots@williams.k12.ca.us p 44
Silvas, Victor 632.5806 Stout, Max 11210
vsilvas@ccoe.net p 10 mstout@williams.k12.ca.us p 49
Simmons, George W. 473.2550 Stuivenberg, Jeff 13002
gsimmons@williams.k12.ca.us p 44 jeffstuivenberg@pierce.k12.ca.us p 35
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Stuivenberg, Jessica 11106 Thompson, Katherine 11218
jstuivenberg@williams.k12.ca.us p 45 kthompson@williams.k12.ca.us p 49
Suarez, Alicia 11358 Thompson, Rosa 11131
asuarez@williams.k12.ca.us p 50 rthompson@williams.k12.ca.us p 48
Suarez, Julie 11252 Thurman, Zach 12155
jsuarez@williams.k12.ca.us p49 zthurman@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 30, 33
Summerville, Jean 3400 Tietz, Ryan 1924
jsummerville@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 rtietz@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 22
Sumner, Heather 10835 Tijerina, Griselda 476.2866
hsumner@ccoe.net p 10 gtijerina@ccoe.net p4
Sweet, Erin 13115 Tolla, Joan 10808
esweet@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 42 jtolla@ccoe.net p 15
Swift, Angelique 458.4458 Townzen, Darren 3802
aswift@ccoe.net p 6,14 dtownzen@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 28
Swift, Emilio 812.5506 Townzen, Julie 12165
eswift@ccoe.net p 10 jtownzen@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 32
Tackett, Kim 11109 Troche, Jennifer 458.2823
ktackett@ccoe.net p 15,47 jtroche@ccoe.net p5
Talamantes, Rosa 10322 Troughton, Kassandra 2220
rtalamantes@ccoe.net p2 ktroughton@ccoe.net p 14, 24
Talerico, Regan 13343  Turner, Kim 2205
rtalerico@ccoe.net p 15, 38,38 kturner@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26
Tamayo, Robert 11335 Ulloa-Mendoza, Raquel 13217
rtamayo@williams.k12.ca.us p 52 rulloamendoza@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 40
Tanner, Lori 1003 Vaca, Silvia 458.7898
ltanner@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 svaca@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 36, 44
Tapia, Beatriz 476.2522 Valdez Ramirez, Brenda 458.4458
btapia@pierce.kl12.ca.us p 36 bvaldez@ccoe.net p6
Tapia, Juana 473.2246 Valdez-Ahumada, Norma 10818
tapia@ccoe.net p7 nvaldez@ccoe.net p 14
Taylor, Bill 476.2892 Valenzuela, Patty 473.2246
wtaylor@pierce.k12.ca.us p 34 pvalenzuela@ccoe.net p7
Taylor, Emily 13212 Vandrey, Valerie 13229
etaylor@pierce.k12.ca.us p 40 vvandrey@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 40
Taylor, Perry 5003 VanLaningham, Luke 13121
ptaylor@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 Ivanlaningham@pierce.k12.ca.us p 43
Tejeda, Lorena 13306 Vann, Samantha 13320
ltejeda@pierce.k12.ca.us p 35 svann@pierce.kl2.ca.us p 38
Tellez, Cindy 13401 Vargas, Christina 458.5853
ctellez@pierce.k12.ca.us p 38 cvargas@colusa.kl2.ca.us p21
Testerman, Maite 2999 Vargas, Socorro 1922
mtesterman@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26 svargas@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 22
Thomas, Heather 3403 Vazquez, Cristina 2005
hthomas@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 cvazquez@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 23
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Vedo, Matt 2902 Wayman, Jennifer 10805
mvedo@colusa.kl2.ca.us p26 jwayman@ccoe.net pll
Vega-Mendoza, Monica 11127 Webb, Rachel 10367
mvega-mendoza@williams.kl2.ca.us p45 rwebb@ccoe.net p2
Velazquez de Paez, Veronica 476.2115 Weber, Betsy 10378
vpaez@ccoe.net p3 bweber@ccoe.net p 15
Velazquez, Angelica 11212 Weiglein, Bobbi 1999
avelazquez@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 bweiglein@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Velazquez, Emma 11138 Welcome, James 11328
evelazquez@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 jameswelcome@williams.k12.ca.us p 52
Velazquez, Stacie 13008 Welcome, Mire 1009
svelazquez@pierce.kl2.ca.us p35 mwelcome@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 21,48
Venegas, Maria 473.2885 West, Michael P. 10365
mvenegas@williams.k12.ca.us p46 mwest@ccoe.net pl
Verdier, Sandra 11701  Whitaker, Virginia 3507
sverdier@williams.k12.ca.us p 48 vwhitaker@colusa.k12.ca.us p 16, 28
Vierra, Shannon 12188 Whitehair, Jill 13335
svierra@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 32 jwhitehair@ccoe.net p 16, 38
Villanueva Cano, Claudia 11117 Whitesell, Kathie 458.7791
cvcano@ccoe.net p 14,46  kwhitesell@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 18
Villanueva, Armando 5003 Williams, Karisa 10318
avillanueva@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 kwiliams@ccoe.net p2
Villanueva, Lupe 5003 Williamson, Joe 3111
Ivillanueva@colusa.k12.ca.us p 19 jwiliamson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
Villasenor, Alma 10343  Willis, Nikolas 11332
avillasenor@ccoe.net p3 nwillis@wiliams.k12.ca.us p 52
Villasefior, Rosa 11410 Wills, Kristen 438.2401
rvillasenor@williams.k12.ca.us p 44  kwills@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 31
Villegas, Wendy 2004 Wilson, Danielle 12142
wyvillegas@ccoe.net p 26 dwilson@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 30
Vlahos, Kari 2997  Wilson, Victoria 12109
kvlahos@colusa.k12.ca.us p26 vwilson@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33
Vujovich, David 13101  Wirt, John 3304
dvujovich@pierce.kl12.ca.us p 41,43 jwirt@colusa.k1l2.ca.us p 28
Wadkins, Teresa 1916 Womble, Craig 438.2401
twadkins@ccoe.net p 14,21 cwomble@maxwell.k1l2.ca.us p 31
Ward, Kristi 11121  Wright, David 10811
kward@williams.k12.ca.us p 44  dwright@ccoe.net p 15, 38, 38, 43
Watt, Kelsey 3300 Wright, Jennifer 11114
kwatt@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28,28 jenniferwright@wiliams.k12.ca.us p 48
Wayman, Charles 10806  Wright, Jill 10331
cwayman@ccoe.net p 11,16 jwright@ccoe.net p 10
Wayman, Grace 11330 Wright, Tim 11501
gwayman@ccoe.net p 14,48,50 twright@williams.k12.ca.us p 44
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Wright, Vera 11402
vwright@williams.k12.ca.us p 45
Yerxa Ortiz, Melissa 458.7791
melissa.ortiz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18
Zamora, Clara 473.2885
czamora@williams.k12.ca.us p 46
Zaragoza, Ricky 458.7631
rzaragoza@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Zimmerman, Amanda 11150
azimmerman@williams.k12.ca.us p 45
Zwald, Megan 3803
mzwald@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
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